OPE_ID
103160300
100101900
100103300
00104600
/00105500
100105700
103459300
/00109000
00110100
100997600
/00107200
100726600
|00112400
100115500
100117800
/00119000
/00119300
100119700
100119701
00120300
100120600
100122900
100124500
/00128000
00128600
100129000
100133400
00450200
100891800
01164900
101284200
102241800
102332800
02553600
103413400
103971300
104118800
104126500
104176100
100134500
100136300
00136500
100450600
00450800

PELL_ID
031603
001019
001033
001046
001055
001057
034593
001090
001101
009976
001072
007266
001124
001155
001178
001190
001193
001197
001188
001203
001206
001229
001245
001280
001286
001290
001334
012874
008918
001234
016391
015829
016516
017136
034134
039713
041188
041265
041761
001345
001363
001365
004506
004508

NAME
AVTEC - ALASKA'S INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
HUNTINGDON COLLEGE

OAKWOOD UNIVERSITY

TALLADEGA COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA IN HUNTSVILLE

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA
SOUTHEASTERN SCHOOL OF COSMETOLOGY

ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK

COLLEGE OF THE QUACHITAS

COCHISE COLLEGE

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CABRILLO COLLEGE

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF MARIN

CONTRA COSTA COLLEGE

CYPRESS COLLEGE '

EL CAMINO COLLEGE

EL CAMINO COLLEGE - COMPTON COMMUNITY EDUCATIONAL CENTER
GLENDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
MOUNT SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE

SAN JOAQUIN DELTA COLLEGE

SANTA MONICA COLLEGE

SIERRA COLLEGE

VENTURA COLLEGE

CITVCURLECE OF SAN ERANCIALE

SADDLEBACK COLLEGE

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY
OXNARD COLLEGE -
AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE

CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING
DIVERSIFIED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
ENGLISH CENTER (THE)

AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE

NEW YORK FILM ACADEMY

COAST CAREER INSTITUTE

NORCO COLLEGE

ADAMS STATE UNIVERSITY

REGIS UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY-PUEBLO
COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE

LNIVERSITY OF COLORADQ DENVER

AK
AL
AL
AL
AL

STATE_CD

AL

AL
AR
AR
AR

AZ

AZ
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
co
co
Cco
co

Count of Pell Grants
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Sum of Pell Grants
$3,908.00
$1,444.00|

$914.00/
$2,887.00
$4,223.00
$12,053.00
$2,888.00
$5,775.00 |
$2,888.00
$6,498.00
$5,053.00
$1,822.50 |
$1,988.00
$5,125.00
$2,166.00
$1,988.00
$1,317.00
$7,219.00|
$1,007.00
$5,466.00 |
$544.00
$13,087.00
$2,710.00
$10,106.00|
$5,648.00
$10,654.00|
$5,775.00
$22,991.00
$7,812.00
$722.00|
$2,176.00
$10,168.00
$554,744.63
$46,197.00
$54,898.00
$2,888.00 |
$13,489.00
$224,348.21 |
$1,444.00
$5,054.00 |
$29,014.00
$57,222.00
$2,225.00
$1,357.00|



00267800
100269900
00273400
00273500
00275800
|00277800
00283900
00284500
100284900
00287500
100287700
00287900
100288100
00726400
100730400
100737200
00976900
101014200
01235800
02093700
02219500
102287800
03095500
03537300
100302900
00304000
100304600
00310000
100311900
00315100
100315800
100316700
00317200
100318400
01039100
02306800
00319300
|00320600
00332500
00398800
100341400
00341900
100342200
00345000

002678
002699
002734
002735
002758
002778
002839
002845
002849
002875
002877
002879
002881
007264
007304
007372
009769
010142
012358
014514
015332
022878
030955
035373
003029
003040
003046
003100
003119
003151
003158
003167
003172
003134
010391
016312
003193
003206
003325
003988
003414
003419
003422
003450

BRYANT & STRATTON COLLEGE

CLARKSON UNIVERSITY

HOUGHTON COLLEGE

HILBERT COLLEGE

MANHATTAN COLLEGE

MOUNT SAINT MARY COLLEGE

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK DOWNSTATE MEDICAL CENTER
SUNY COLLEGE AT GENESEO

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK COLLEGE AT PLATTSBURGH
ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ROCKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SULLIVAN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SUNY WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MESIVTA TORAH VODAATH RABBINICAL SEMINARY
CULINARY INSTITUTE OF AMERICA

AUSTIN'S SCHOOL OF SPA TECHNOLOGY
METROPOLITAN COLLEGE OF NEW YORK

TOURO COLLEGE - MAIN CAMPUS MIDTOWN
PLAZA COLLEGE

LONG ISLAND BUSINESS INSTITUTE

MILDRED ELLEY

NATIONAL TRACTOR TRAILER SCHOOL

ASA COLLEGE

NEW YORK AUTOMOTIVE & DIESEL INSTITUTE
CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY

OHIO UNIVERSITY

SINCLAIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY

MURRAY STATE COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & ARTS OF OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - OKMULGEE
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA - NORMAN CAMPUS
OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PLATT COLLEGE

EASTERN OREGON UNIVERSITY

MULTNOMAH UNIVERSITY

MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY

NEUMANN UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA - BEAUFORT

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
oK
OK
oK
OK
OK
OK
OR
OR
PA
PA
R
5C
SC
5C
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$5,775.00
$2,862.50
$6,327.00
353,955.00_
$5,775.00
$4,788.00
$5,054.00
$2,112.00
$8,088.00
$11,549.00
$5,053.00
$1,444.00
$31,323.00
$17,325.00
$5,775.00
$9,720.00
$97,677.00
$5,376.00

1$169,605.00

$978,891.00
$100,035.00
$24,313.00 |
$289,715.00
$4,451.00
$70,358.00
$5,775.00|
$22,163.00
$305.00
$5,775.00
$11,819.00 |
$616.00
$21,175.00 |
$3,369.00
$19,750.00 |
$557.00
$2,571.66
$1,926.00
$2,794.00|
$5,701.00
$10,107.00 |
$2,166.00
$8,014.00|
$19,190.00
$2,887.00



01287500
100137400
00138000
00140300
00144800
100143300
00147900
00148100
100395400
00558500
100675000
02283800
102338400
02524000
102573200
103113400
04162500
100154600
00156900
00157400
00157500
100159100
00160000
00160400
100560100
00561800
102288400
00161400
100186500
00731600
100165500
100174700
01002000
100178700
00183400
02140800
00191300
100196200
00197600
00199600
100696100
03611300
100201700
00202500

012875
001374
001380
001403
001448
001433
001479
0014381
003954
013997
006750
016111
016573
016907
017272
031134
041625
001546
001569
001574
001575
001591
001600
001604
005601
005618
016139
001614
004597
004590
001655
001747
010020
001787
001834
014975
001913
001962
001976
001996
006961
036113
002017
002025

PICKENS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
ALBERTUS MAGNUS COLLEGE

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY

HOWARD UNIVERSITY

WESLEY COLLEGE

EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA-MAIN CAMPUS
LIVELY TECHNICAL CENTER

VALENCIA COLLEGE

BEAUTY SCHOOLS OF AMERICA

FORT PIERCE BEAUTY ACADEMY

SUNSTATE ACADEMY

LA BELLE BEAUTY ACADEMY

ACADEMY OF PALM BEACH

HOLLYWOOD INSTITUTE OF BEAUTY CAREERS
ARMSTRONG STATE UNIVERSITY

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
GORDON STATE COLLEGE

SHORTER UNIVERSITY

WESLEYAN COLLEGE

YOUNG HARRIS COLLEGE

ALBANY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SAVANNAH TECHNICAL COLLEGE

GWINNETT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

KAUAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE

IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

WESTERN IOWA TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WILBUR WRIGHT COLLEGE

ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE

LEWIS AND CLARK COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BETHEL COLLEGE

CALUMET COLLEGE OF SAINT JOSEPH

MARTIN UNIVERSITY

DODGE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF THE CUMBERLANDS

MOREHEAD STATE UNIVERSITY

BIG SANDY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
JEFFERSON COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BRIGHTON CENTER'S CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING
MCNEESE STATE UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL COLG AT BATON ROUGE
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$2,888.00
$513.00
$4,332.00
$4,669.00
$18,432.00
$15,340.00
$13,609.00
$1,135.00
$890,303.29
$4,860.00
$4,332.00
$1,925.00
$2,888.00
$1,925.00
$2,888.00
$895.98
$2,888.00
$4,092.00
$4,332.00
$6,073.00
$14,439.00
$5,775.00
$7,638.00
$7,738.00
$21,068.80
$3,688.00
$1,444.00
$4,331.00|
$2,887.00
$1,444.00
1$2,072.00
$10,098.00
$2,430.00
$2,887.00
$15,159.00
$7,291.00|
$1,215.00
$12,446.00
$5,225.00
$979.00
$2,888.00
$3,534.00
$2,613.00
$21,634.00



00202600
100997500
02166100
03023500
03730300
104130100
00212000
00214000
100219900
00222200
100207100
00210300
101031900
01164400
100204000
100225900
00226100
100230301
00230700
00231400
00232600
|00890600
00233400
00526300
102260500
00245400
100245600
00246000
100247900
00239700
100240700
100241100
00242700
100253000
00677700
02610900
00290500
100295100
00974300
03043100
100262200
00262500
100262800
02248200

002026
015072
015130
030235
037303
041301
002120
002140
002199
002222
002071
002103
010319
011644
002040
002259
002261
002306
002307
002314
002326
008906
002334
005263
015950
002454
002456
002460
002479
002397
002407
002411
002427
002530
006777
026109
002905
002951
002538
030431
002622
002625
002628
013674

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT NEW ORLEANS
NORTHWEST LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ELAINE P. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CAMELOT COLLEGE

BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LOUISIANA DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MERRIMACK COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF OUR LADY OF THE ELMS

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS AT BOSTON

FREDERICK COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK

FORTIS INSTITUTE

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE - FARMINGTON

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

CHARLES STEWART MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ORCHARD RIDGE CAMPUS
OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

SAGINAW VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - DEARBORN

MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE

AUGSBURG UNIVERSITY

MINNESOTA WEST COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
SUMMIT ACADEMY OPPORTUNITIES INDUSTRIALIZATION CENTER
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL MISSOURI

COLUMBIA COLLEGE

CULVER-S5TOCKTON COLLEGE

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

BELHAVEN UNIVERSITY

HINDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

JONES COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY - BILLINGS

FLATHEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STONE CHILD COLLEGE

NORTH CAROLINA AGRICULTURAL AND TECHNICAL STATE UNIVERSITY

NORTH CAROLINA WESLEYAN COLLEGE
BELLEVUE UNIVERSITY

THOMAS MORE COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS

KEAN UNIVERSITY

WILLIAM PATERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY
RIDER UNIVERSITY

MILAN INSTITUTE OF COSMETOLOGY

2222555555
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$8,664.00
$9,112.50
$10,671.00
3?9,463.47_
$14,393.00
$2,166.00
$12,715.00
$807.00
$16,179.00
$2,887.00
$722.00
$1,913.00
$6,783.00
$20,094.00
$2,888.00
$3,610.00
$4,331.00
$535.00
$663.00
$3,594.00
$2,958.00
$9,614.00
$722.00
$4,596.00
$1,925.00
$4,332.00
$3,811.22
Sl3,424.00_
$4,725.00
$13,565.00
$45,945.50
$2,430.00
$5,660.34
$4,332.00
$2,888.00
$2,888.00
$11,550.00
$10,828.00
$15,230.00
$22,850.00
$8,531.00
$7,219.00
$918.00
$3,850.00



100399200
100399300
00536300
100347800
00350900
100352200
101043900
00358200
100358800
|00359000
100360900
00361200
100361600
00363400
100363900
100365600
100366500
100400300
00709600
100916300
01011500
103422300
104168700
04226400
100367000
|00367800
100368100
03030600
100370800
00374900
100376900
100377100
100377500
100378300
00379100
100575200
00815500
|00383500
100384200
00530400
100538700
/00539000

003992
003993
005363
003478
003509
003522
010439
003582
003588
003590
003609
003612
003616
003634
003639
003656
003665
004003
007096
005163
010115
034223
041687
042264
003670
003678
003681
030306
003708
003749
003769
003771
003775
003733
003791
015934
008155
003835
003842
005304
005387
005390

PIEDMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE - AIRPORT CAMPUS

DENMARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
AUSTIN PEAY STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS (THE)
TENMNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY

SOUTHWEST TENNESSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LAREDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR
MCLENNAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SAN JACINTO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON - DOWNTOWN

SOUTHWESTERN ASSEMBLIES OF GOD UNIVERSITY

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - KINGSVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE MAINLAND

SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO
MILAN INSTITUTE

PELOTON COLLEGE

MT TRAINING CENTER

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY
WESTMINSTER COLLEGE

UTAH COLLEGE OF MASSAGE THERAPY
EASTERN MENNONITE UNIVERSITY
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
BELLEVUE COLLEGE

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
NORTHWEST UNIVERSITY

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE (THE)
BELOIT COLLEGE B
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY
CHIPPEWA VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
NORTHCENTRAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SC
SC
SC
TN
TN
TN
TN
X
LS
X
X
TX
X
TX
T
TX
LB

T
TX
T
TX

@
uT
uT
uT
uT
VA
VA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
w
wi
w
wi
w
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$3,610.00
$206.22 |
$46,213.00
$6,862.25
$3,394.00
$2,888.00
$892.00
$5,054.00
$2,888.00
SlE,S?l.DDI
$9,342.00
Sl?,SZO.DDI
$2,887.00
$5,294.00
1$5,500.00
Sl4,?48.30_
$14,652.00
$7,536.00
$1,215.00
$725.00|
$15,136.00
$2,807.00
$17,328.00
$11,604.10
$16,982.00
$22,852.00|
$3,525.00
$2’405'00.
$5,701.00
$4,073.00
$3,850.00
$1,308.00 |
$7,119.00
320,285.00_
$3,369.00
$7,700.00
$9,626.00
$3,451.00
$24,903.00
$10,488.00
$757.00
$1,215.00




OPE_ID
|00100200
00101900
{00105700
|00898800
[01218200
(03002500
{00108600
00109000
{00110100
[00997600
{01226100
02052200
02220900
{00726600
{o0111300
{00111900
00112400
{o0114000
{oo114200
100114700
{00115400
/00115500
00115600
00116200
{00116400
[00118300
100119000
(00119300
100119700
(00119701
00119900
100120300
100120600
{00121600
00123200
(00123300
00124000
00125000
100126100
100126200

PELL_ID
001002
001019
001057
008988
012182
015077
001086
001090
001101
009976
012261
011948
012432
007266
001113
001119
001124
001140
001142
001147
001154
001155
001156

001162

001164
001183
001190
001193
001197
001188
001199
001203
001206
001216
001232
001233
001240
001250
001261
001262

ALABAMA AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY
HUNTINGDON COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA

LURLEEN B. WALLACE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CHATTAHOOCHEE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

J.F. INGRAM STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT PINE BLUFF
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK

'COLLEGE OF THE OUACHITAS

NORTH ARKANSAS COLLEGE

BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE

COSSATOT COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSA
PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ANTELOPE VALLEY COLLEGE

BARSTOW COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CABRILLO COLLEGE

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN BERNARDINO

'CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO

SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY
SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY
SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
CHABOT COLLEGE

CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY

HOLY NAMES UNIVERSITY

CONTRA COSTA COLLEGE

CYPRESS COLLEGE

EL CAMINO COLLEGE

EL CAMINO COLLEGE - COMPTON COMMUNITY EDUCATIONAL CENTER
FOOTHILL COLLEGE

GLENDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF LA VERNE
AMERICAN RIVER COLLEGE
SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE
MODESTO JUNIOR COLLEGE
ORANGE COAST COLLEGE
PASADENA CITY COLLEGE

POINT LOMA NAZARENE UNIVERSITY
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Sum of Pell Grants

$2,180.50
$185,097.00
$189,329.00
$727.00)
$727.00
$87,389.01
$1,399.00
$98,413.00
$16,798.00
$270,188.00
$15,093.00
$8,723.00
$5,433.30
$20,068.00
$10,177.00
$8,723.00
$1,113.00
$156,038.00
~ $5,815.00
'$23,010.00
$369,666.00
$21,543,773.19
$22,739.00
$4,037.00
$4,265.00
$42,493.00
$1,454.00
$5,089.00
$5,398.00
$22,345.00
$3,771.00
$20,080.00
$1,965.00
$3,877.00
$36,127.00
$4,361.00
$2,619.50
$3,416.00
$1,433.00
$5,565.00




00128000
(00128200
00128500
00128600
{00129000
00129200
00130700
(00130800
00131600
00133400
00133500
00134100
00450200
00753600
00771300
00799300
{00891800
01039500
01284200
02241800
02332800
|02546400
02553600
03116600
03144400
03413400
03786300
04118800
04126500
04132700
04173500
04176100
00134500
{00135800
00136300
00136500
{00450600
00450800
00137400
(00138000

001280
001282
001285
001286
001290
001292
001307

001308

001316
001334
001335
001341
012874
007536
007713
007993
008918
010395
016391
015829
016516
017062
017136
031166
031444
034134
037863
041188
041265
041327
041735
041761
001345
001358
001363
001365
004506
004508
001374

001380

SAN JOAQUIN DELTA COLLEGE

SAN JOSE CITY COLLEGE

SANTA BARBARA CITY COLLEGE

SANTA MONICA COLLEGE

SIERRA COLLEGE

SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FRESNO CITY COLLEGE

REEDLEY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE
VENTURA COLLEGE

VICTOR VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WESTMONT COLLEGE

CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FRANCISCO
COSUMNES RIVER COLLEGE

SKYLINE COLLEGE

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD
SADDLEBACK COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO

OXNARD COLLEGE

AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE

CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING
MTI BUSINESS COLLEGE

DIVERSIFIED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
EAST SAN GABRIEL VALLEY ROP AND TECHNICAL CENTER
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF HEALTHCARE
ENGLISH CENTER (THE)

ADVANCED COLLEGE

NEW YORK FILM ACADEMY

COAST CAREER INSTITUTE
HEALTHCARE CAREER COLLEGE
MORENO VALLEY COLLEGE

NORCO COLLEGE

ADAMS STATE UNIVERSITY

COLORADO MESA UNIVERSITY

REGIS UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY-PUEBLO
COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO DENVER
ALBERTUS MAGNUS COLLEGE
WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
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$7,788.00
$3,876.00|
$7,098.00
$11,632.00
$16,892.00
$2,624.00
$5,815.00
$4,856.00
$55,670.00
$6,359.00
$4,362.00
$12,493.00
$4,265.00
$5,601.00
$2,181.00
$10,638.00
$206,942.00
$2,065.00
$7,813.00
$41,007.00
$1,091,326.94
~$8,723.00
$107,582.00
$5,815.00
$34,894.00
$52,042.00
$669.00
$27,687.00
$27,133.00
$30,155.72
$624.47
$5,646.00
$4,609.00
$20,043.00
$52,878.00
$779,398.00
$5,815.00
$24,072.00
$38,929.00
$317.00



00140300
(00144100
00144800
00143300
{00146600
00147900
00153700
{00153800
00395400
00558500
00675000
02228300
02278800
02283800
02573200
03255300
{03696400
03903500
04106300
04162500
04170300
{00154600
00156900
00157100
00157400
00157500
00159100
00159900
00160000
00160400
00560000
00560100
00561800
{00186500
00186700
00188900
{00190000
00167500
00169200
{00169400

001403
007015
001448
001433
001466
001479
001537

001538

003954
013997
006750
013000
016068
016111
017272
032553
036964
039035
041063
041625
041703
001546
001569
001571
001574
001575
001591
001599
001600
001604
005600
005601
005618
004597
001867
001889
001900
001675
001692

001694

SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
HOWARD UNIVERSITY

WESLEY COLLEGE

BARRY UNIVERSITY

EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
UNIVERSITY OF TAMPA (THE)

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA-MAIN CAMPUS

LIVELY TECHNICAL CENTER

VALENCIA COLLEGE

LAKE TECHNICAL CENTER

SOUTHERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BEAUTY SCHOOLS OF AMERICA

LA BELLE BEAUTY ACADEMY

FLORIDA GULF COAST UNIVERSITY
SABER COLLEGE

SOUTHERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

PALM BEACH ACADEMY OF HEALTH & BEAUTY
HOLLYWOOD INSTITUTE OF BEAUTY CAREERS
BEAUTY ACADEMY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
ARMSTRONG STATE UNIVERSITY
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA MILITARY COLLEGE

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY

GORDON STATE COLLEGE

SHORTER UNIVERSITY

VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY
WESLEYAN COLLEGE

YOUNG HARRIS COLLEGE

ATHENS TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ALBANY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
SAVANNAH TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GRAND VIEW UNIVERSITY

ST AMBROSE UNIVERSITY - MAIN CAMPUS
WILLIAM PENN UNIVERSITY

ELGIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY

CHICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY
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$6,548.00
$791.00
$21,560.00
$7,348.00
$28,164.00
$64,389.00
$35,369.50
$636,284.00
$8,499,970.94
$2,149.58
$3,635.00
$1,848.00
$9,800.00
$39,878.00
$5,040.00
$20,198.00
$3,470.00
$48,644.00
$2,908.00
$10,662.00
$1,938.00
$73,782.00
$25,707.00
$5,645.00
$60,124.00
$83,474.00
$5,815.00
$12,047.00
$16,916.00
$66,970.00
$4,361.00
$4,928.00
$607.00
$8,723.00
$3,665.00
$4,965.00
$11,480.00
$1,042.00
$10,163.89
$114,543.69



00175900
(00176800
00176900
00711900
{00976700
00180800
02140800
{00190600
00191400
00192800
00195000
01025600
00195800
00196200
00196300
00197500
{00197600
00199100
00199600
00199700
00199800
{00524400
00696000
00696100
00696200
00927500
03034500
03611300
00201000
00201700
00202500
00202600
00202900
{00548900
00548907
00552600
{00552602
00675600
00806700
{00997504

001759
001768
001769
007119
001653
001808
014975

001906

001914
001928
001950
010256
001958
0015962
001963
001975
001976
0015991
001996
001997
001998
005244
006960
006961
006562
009275
030345
036113
002010
002017
002025
002026
002029
005489
015234
014149
030091
006756
008067

033763

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY EDWARDSVILLE

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH SUBURBAN COLLEGE OF COOK COUNTY

REND LAKE COLLEGE

OLIVE-HARVEY COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA

MARTIN UNIVERSITY

BUTLER COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

DONNELLY COLLEGE

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY

BENEDICTINE COLLEGE

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF THE CUMBERLANDS

EASTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

MIDWAY UNIVERSITY

MOREHEAD STATE UNIVERSITY

ELIZABETHTOWN COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

BIG SANDY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SOMERSET COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOUTHEAST KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BLUEGRASS COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE

MAYSVILLE COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

JEFFERSON COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

HAZARD COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

OWENSBORO COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE

BRIGHTON CENTER'S CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY & AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL COLLEGE
MCNEESE STATE UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL COLG AT BATON ROUGE
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT NEW ORLEANS

TULANE UNIVERSITY

CENTRAL LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CENTRAL LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NATCHITOCHES CAMPUS
SOUTH CENTRAL LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SOUTH CENTRAL LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COLLEGE - LAFOURCHE BRANCH
NORTHSHORE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER IN SHREVEPORT
NORTHWEST LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COLLEGE - MANSFIELD CAMPUS
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$11,630.00
$124,464.00
$727.00
$7,664.00
$4,362.00
$79,934.00
$10,904.00
$2,908.00
$5,815.00
$11,695.00
$2,908.00
$5,815.00
$48,545.00
$333.00
$332.50
$5,665.00
$28,423.00
$5,089.00
$9,451.00
$10,109.00
$9,450.00
$5,815.00
$727.00
$27,694.00
$16,815.00
$1,454.00
$2,908.00
$34,290.00
$2,180.00
$8,980.00
$319,511.00
$34,226.69
$1,965.00
$727.00
$11,671.00
$321.33
$3,031.00
$24,779.50
$1,454.00
$2,727.00



00245400
(00246000
00247900
00250100
{00250400
00251800
00240100
(00240700
00241300
00241600
00242700
00253000
00253200
02610900
00290500
00292800
{00292900
00295100
00406200
00546300
00299300
{00974300
03043100
00261600
00262200
00262500
04154900
00266300
00267800
00268100
00269900
00271200
00273400
(00273500
00275100
00277500
{00277800
00280600
00280800
(00283900

002454
002460
002479
002501
002504
002518
002401

002407

002413
002416
002427
002530
002532
026109
002905
002928
002929
002951
004062
005463
002993
002538
030431
002616
002622
002625
041549
002663
002678
002681
002699
002712
002734
002735
002751
002775
002778
002806
002808

002839

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL MISSOURI
CULVER-STOCKTON COLLEGE

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

SAINT LOUIS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - KANSAS CITY
COAHOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HINDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MISSISSIPPI DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY - BILLINGS
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY BOZEMAN
STONE CHILD COLLEGE

NORTH CAROLINA AGRICULTURAL AND TECHNICAL STATE UNIVERSITY
FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY
GARDNER-WEBB UNIVERSITY

NORTH CAROLINA WESLEYAN COLLEGE

PITT COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ALAMANCE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MAYVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

BELLEVUE UNIVERSITY

THOMAS MORE COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS
MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY

KEAN UNIVERSITY

WILLIAM PATERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY
NATIONAL CAREER INSTITUTE

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

BRYANT & STRATTON COLLEGE

CANISIUS COLLEGE

CLARKSON UNIVERSITY

D'YOUVILLE COLLEGE

HOUGHTON COLLEGE

HILBERT COLLEGE

LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY

MOLLOY COLLEGE

MOUNT SAINT MARY COLLEGE

ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
DAEMEN COLLEGE

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK DOWNSTATE MEDICAL CENTER
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$12,863.00
$167,725.00
$5,815.00
$8,337.50
$61,808.00
$5,815.00
$37,379.00
$138,991.08
$1,454.00
$1,454.00
$40,893.89
$24,144.00
$5,173.00
$1,454.00
$144,817.00
$5,815.00
$37,517.00
$26,015.83
$4,257.00
$2,908.00/
$2,665.00
$11,928.00
$125,996.00
$21,034.00
$15,171.00
$98,266.00
$2,068.00
$8,799.00
$6,396.70
$30,490.00
$22,095.50
$3,635.00
$4,765.00
$323,345.00
$2,908.00
$3,465.00
$28,207.00
$5,815.00
$24,343.00
$6,835.00



00321100
(01018200
00323500
00327000
(00331700
00332400
00332500
{00398800
01038800
02166400
00341000
00341100
00341900
00342200
00343800
00345000
{00345500
00399200
00399300
00536300
00347800
{00350000
00350900
00352200
00352600
00352800
00356800
00358800
00359000
00359100
00360900
00361200
00363400
(00363900
00365600
00366200
{00366500
00400300
00497200
{00709600

003211
010071
003235
003270
003317
003324
003325

003988

010388
014534
003410
003411
003419
003422
003438
003450
003455
003992
003993
005363
003478
003500
003509
003522
003526
003528
003568
003588
003590
003591
003609
003612
003634
003639
003656
003662
003665
004003
004972

007096

OREGON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY

GWYNEDD MERCY UNIVERSITY

CHEYNEY UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY

MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY

NEUMANN UNIVERSITY

READING AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INSTITUTO DE BANCA Y COMERCIO

ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY

SALVE REGINA COLLEGE

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA - BEAUFORT
VOORHEES COLLEGE

PIEDMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE - AIRPORT CAMPUS

DENMARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
AUSTIN PEAY STATE UNIVERSITY

LEE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS (THE)
TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY
TREVECCA NAZARENE UNIVERSITY
UNION UNIVERSITY

FRANK PHILLIPS COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR
MCLENNAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MCMURRY UNIVERSITY

SAN JACINTO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON - DOWNTOWN
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - KINGSVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON
VICTORIA COLLEGE

WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE

GALVESTON COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE MAINLAND
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$8,707.00
$3,876.00|
$1,283.00
$2,299.00
$9,446.00
$6,480.00
$28,672.00
$18,730.00
$32,312.00
$7,698.00
$12,649.00
$14,298.00
$67,002.00
$79,219.00
$1,709.00
$32,698.00
$7,865.00
$10,957.00
$3,564.09
$44,220.00
$102,168.00
~$1,602.00/
$727.00
$40,956.00
$4,965.00
$5,665.00
$1,832.50
$245,212.00
$34,274.51
$15,842.00
$29,466.00
$83,760.00
$3,877.00
$67,710.00
$43,740.88
$616.00
$39,670.78
$3,758.59
$11,630.00
$10,623.00



02055400
(02166100
03023500
03730300
(04130100
00211500
00212000
(00212200
00214000
00214500
00216100
00219900
00220600
00222200
00206200
00207200
{00209100
00210300
00210400
00210500
00210600
100210700
00691100
01031900
01164400
02073900
00204000
00204300
00676000
00226100
00230700
00231400
00232600
(00233000
00890600
00923000
100234300
00234700
00400900
{02260500

012033
015130
030235
037303
041301
002115
002120

002122

002140
002145
002161
002199
002206
002222
002062
002072
002091
002103
002104
002105
002106
002107
006911
010319
011644
013842
002040
002043
006760
002261
002307
002314
002326
002330
008906
009230
002343
002347
004009

015950

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ELAINE P. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CAMELOT COLLEGE

BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LOUISIANA DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
AMHERST COLLEGE

MERRIMACK COLLEGE

BAY PATH UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF OUR LADY OF THE ELMS

EASTERN NAZARENE COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS - LOWELL
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

REGIS COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS AT BOSTON
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY

FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY

SALISBURY UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE COUNTY
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - EASTERN SHORE
STEVENSON UNIVERSITY

MONTGOMERY COLLEGE

FORTIS INSTITUTE

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
WOR-WIC COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE - FARMINGTON

HUSSON UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE - AUGUSTA

CHARLES STEWART MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

SAGINAW VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - DEARBORN
WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE

WAYNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
COLLEGE OF SAINT SCHOLASTICA

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY - SAINT PAUL

MESABI RANGE COLLEGE

SUMMIT ACADEMY OPPORTUNITIES INDUSTRIALIZATION CENTER
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$1,454.00
$852.00
$185,412.67
$5,089.00
$3,635.00
$3,965.00
$19,810.00
$3,965.00
$2,632.00
$1,133.00
$16,995.00
$27,552.00
$545.00
$5,815.00
$48,184.00
$7,948.00
$5,365.00
$2,365.00
$17,894.00
$658.00
$2,908.00
$5,765.00
$2,181.00
$2,965.00
$14,537.00
$1,454.00
$10,354.00
$66,471.00
$4,731.00
$23,992.00
$33,464.00
$13,811.00
$14,538.00
$2,420.00
$7,848.00
$5,089.00
$18,460.00
$7,570.00
$4,362.00
$28,254.15



00284500
(00285400
00287500
00287800
{00288100
00288300
00479900
{00726400
00730400
00753200
00976900
01014200
01235800
02069000
02093700
02106800
{02219500
02287800
03095500
03537300
00301000
{00302500
00303500
00304000
00304600
00310000
00311900
00686700
01092300
00315300
00316700
00317000
00531100
{00976300
01039100
02306800
{00318600
00319300
00320400
(00320600

002845
002854
002875
002878
002881
002883
004799

007264

007304
007532
009769
010142
012358
013606
014514
014662
015332
022878
030955
035373
003010
003025
003035
003040
003046
003100
003119
006867
010923
003153
003167
003170
012572
009763
010391
016312
003186
003193
003204

003206

SUNY COLLEGE AT GENESEO

SUNY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AT ALFRED
ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SUNY WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UTICA COLLEGE- UTICA

MONROE COLLEGE

MESIVTA TORAH VODAATH RABBINICAL SEMINARY
CULINARY INSTITUTE OF AMERICA

FINGER LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE - SUNY OFFICE OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES

METROPOLITAN COLLEGE OF NEW YORK
TOURO COLLEGE - MAIN CAMPUS MIDTOWN
PLAZA COLLEGE

NEW YORK SCHOOL OF INTERIOR DESIGN

LONG ISLAND BUSINESS INSTITUTE

BRAMSON ORT COLLEGE MAIN CAMPUS-01
MILDRED ELLEY

NATIONAL TRACTOR TRAILER SCHOOL

ASA COLLEGE

NEW YORK AUTOMOTIVE & DIESEL INSTITUTE
ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY

CEDARVILLE UNIVERSITY

OHIO DOMINICAN UNIVERSITY

CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY

OHIO UNIVERSITY

SINCLAIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE

COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE- MAIN CAMPUS
UNION INSTITUTE & UNIVERSITY

CONNORS STATE COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & ARTS OF OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY

TULSA TECHNOLOGY CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 18
TULSA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PLATT COLLEGE

BLUE MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
EASTERN OREGON UNIVERSITY

MOUNT HOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MULTNOMAH UNIVERSITY
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$21,882.00
$55,345.00
$7,269.00
$377.00
$185,503.00
$10,331.00
$63,296.27
$17,445.00
$5,065.00
$4,265.00
$80,021.00
$5,815.00
$1,107,681.00
$5,765.00
$2,323,939.00
$4,362.00
$52,336.00
$50,914.00
$1,080,584.00
$2,908.00|
$11,630.00
$1,665.00/
$2,908.00
$533.00
$33,911.00
$31,026.00
$4,893.00
$12,605.50
$5,465.00
$4,141.00
$134,294.00
$10,987.00
$3,475.00
$4,065.00
$2,908.00
$326,095.02
$5,815.00
$22,117.00
$5,815.00
$3,465.00



01011500
(01116100
01171100
01201500
102358200
02548800
03019800
{03026500
03035200
03064600
03128100
03400300
04168700
04226400
04238200
00367000
{00367800
00368100
00370800
00373500
00374900
{00376500
00726000
00368800
00369200
00377100
00378600
00378703
00379100
00530600
00815500
01036400
02576900
(00383500
00384200
00386100
{00386600
00392300
00530400
(00381800

010115
011161
011711
012015
016748
017144
030198

030265

030352
030646
031281
034003
041687
042264
042382
003670
003678
003681
003708
003735
003749
003765
007260
003688
003692
003771
003786
030521
003791
012259
008155
010364
017377
003835
003842
003861
003866
003923
005304
003818

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - CORPUS CHRISTI
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE
AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LAMAR STATE COLLEGE - ORANGE

SOUTH TEXAS VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
PCI HEALTH TRAINING CENTER

REMINGTON COLLEGE

TINT SCHOOL OF MAKEUP & COSMETOLOGY
TEXAS SOUTHMOST COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONS (THE)
QUEST COLLEGE

PELOTON COLLEGE

MT TRAINING CENTER

LAREDO CHI ACADEMY BEAUTY SCHOOL
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY

WESTMINSTER COLLEGE

EASTERN MENNONITE UNIVERSITY

VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH UNIVERSITY
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY

NORFOLK STATE UNIVERSITY

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NORTHERN VERMONT UNIVERSITY

NORWICH UNIVERSITY

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
PENINSULA COLLEGE -

SEATTLE CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE
SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE (THE)
WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CHARTER COLLEGE

BELOIT COLLEGE

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

MILWAUKEE AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - RIVER FALLS
CHIPPEWA VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON
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$292,255.00
$289.00
$10,904.00
$933.00
$2,181.00
$174,167.08
$21,814.00
$212,963.00
$5,815.00
$25,445.00
$3,724.00
$12,037.00
$8,723.00
$73,797.80
$1,590.68
$18,850.00
$32,039.00
$5,765.00
$70,642.00
$2,871.00
$92,853.00
$19,715.00
$5,816.00
$8,723.00
$242.00
$6,757.00
$11,116.00
$10,663.00
$6,784.00
$4,065.00
$75,121.00
$6,303.00
$9,692.00
$13,663.00
$7,998.00
$8,723.00
$1,215.00
$2,483.00
$33,315.00
$1,453.00




OPE_ID
|00100500
00101900
{00105200
|00105500
{00105700
(01218200
{03002500
00108600
{00109000
(00110100
{00773800
00997600
02075300
{00726600
{02491500
{00111300
00111900
{o0113400
{o0114000
100114200
{00114700
/00115400
00115500
00115600
{00116400
[00118300
100119700
100119701
100120300
(00120600
00121400
100121600
100123200
(00123300
00125000
(00126200
00128000
00128200
100128500
100128600

PELL_ID
001005
001019
001052
001055
001057
012182
015077
001086
001090
001101
007738
009976
014167
007266
016730
001113
001119
001134
001140
001142
001147
001154
001155

001156

001164
001183
001197
001188
001203
001206
001214
001216
001232
001233
001250
001262
001280
001282
001285
001286

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY

HUNTINGDON COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA IN HUNTSVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA
CHATTAHOOCHEE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
J.F. INGRAM STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT PINE BLUFF
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

'UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK
SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH
COLLEGE OF THE OUACHITAS

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SOUTHWEST UNIVERSITY OF VISUAL ARTS
ANTELOPE VALLEY COLLEGE

BARSTOW COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY MARITIME ACADEMY
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LOS ANGELES

'CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN BERNARDINO

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO
SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY

CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY

HOLY NAMES UNIVERSITY

EL CAMINO COLLEGE

EL CAMINO COLLEGE - COMPTON COMMUNITY EDUCATIONAL CENTER

GLENDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE
IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF LA VERNE
AMERICAN RIVER COLLEGE
SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE
ORANGE COAST COLLEGE

POINT LOMA NAZARENE UNIVERSITY
SAN JOAQUIN DELTA COLLEGE
SAN JOSE CITY COLLEGE

SANTA BARBARA CITY COLLEGE
SANTA MONICA COLLEGE
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Sum of Pell Grants

$22,689.00
$266,376.00
$2,960.00
$5,920.00
$187,342.00
$5,180.00
$85,912.28
'$2,465.00/
$42,749.00
ycryT
$318.00
$176,538.00
$11,472.00
$20,335.00
$5,920.00
$7,204.00
$6,166.00
$5,920.00
$188,938.28
$384,794.00
$18,877.00
$381,372.00]
$23,485,815.33
$51,871.00
$14,860.00
$98,110.00
$4,769.00
$8,116.00
$2,220.00
$1,276.00
$740.00
$17,760.00,
$6,207.00
$2,960.00
$2,960.00
$13,855.00|
$6,660.00
$4,440.00
$9,872.00
$11,100.00




00129000
(00130800
00131600
00133400
{00134100
00753600
00799300
{00891800
00902200
01039500
01245200
01284200
02241800
02332800
02546400
02553600
{03144400
04118800
04132700
04143800
04173500
{04176100
00134500
00135800
00136300
00136500
00450600
00450800
00137400
00140300
00619100
00144100
00143300
{00146600
00147900
00148400
(00152800
00153700
00153800
(00395400

001290
001308
001316
001334
001341
007536
007993

008918

013988
010395
012452
016391
015829
016516
017062
017136
031444
041188
041327
041438
041735
041761
001345
001358
001363
001365
004506
004508
001374
001403
006191
007015
001433
001466
001479
001484
001528
001537
001538

003954

SIERRA COLLEGE

REEDLEY COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE
VENTURA COLLEGE

WESTMONT COLLEGE
COSUMNES RIVER COLLEGE

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD
SADDLEBACK COLLEGE

ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO

EVERGREEN VALLEY COLLEGE

OXNARD COLLEGE

AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE

CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING

MTI BUSINESS COLLEGE

DIVERSIFIED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF HEALTHCARE
NEW YORK FILM ACADEMY

HEALTHCARE CAREER COLLEGE
WOODLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MORENO VALLEY COLLEGE

NORCO COLLEGE

ADAMS STATE UNIVERSITY

COLORADO MESA UNIVERSITY

REGIS UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY-PUEBLO
COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO DENVER
ALBERTUS MAGNUS COLLEGE

SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY

ST VINCENT'S COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
WESLEY COLLEGE

BARRY UNIVERSITY

EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY
FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE AT JACKSONVILLE
ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
UNIVERSITY OF TAMPA (THE)

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA-MAIN CAMPUS
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$6,770.00
$1,480.00
$10,032.00
$8,880.00
$26,720.00
$3,700.00
$2,740.00
$16,576.00
$2,960.00
$10,110.00
$2,220.00
$11,840.00
$26,640.00
$594,868.63
$11,840.00
$79,570.00
$38,480.00
$47,475.00
$93,495.00
$2,590.00/
$11,840.00
$3,700.00
$41,285.00
$21,075.00
$46,874.00
$756,960.00
$5,180.00
$23,190.00
$49,521.00
$9,365.00
$635.00
$1,070.00
$26,763.00
$55,154.00
$48,670.00
$2,960.00
$3,169.00
$175,691.07
$2,204,556.00
$9,435,111.94



00352600
(00352800
00358200
00358800
{00359000
00359100
00360100
{00360900
00361200
00362600
00362700
00363400
00363900
00365600
00366500
00400300
{00709600
01011500
01116300
01171100
01201500
{02548800
03019800
03026500
03035300
03064600
03400300
04226400
00367000
00367800
00368100
00370800
00373500
(00374900
00376500
00376700
{00368800
00377100
00378600
(00379100

003526
003528
003582
003588
003590
003591
003601

003609

003612
003626
003627
003634
003639
003656
003665
004003
007096
010115
011163
011711
012015
017144
030198
030265
030353
030646
034003
042264
003670
003678
003681
003708
003735
003749
003765
003767
003688
003771
003786

003791

TREVECCA NAZARENE UNIVERSITY
UNION UNIVERSITY

LAREDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR
MCLENNAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MCMURRY UNIVERSITY

PARIS JUNIOR COLLEGE

SAN JACINTO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON - DOWNTOWN
TARRANT COUNTY COLLEGE DISTRICT
TEMPLE COLLEGE

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - KINGSVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE MAINLAND

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT TYLER
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE
AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOUTH TEXAS VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
PCI HEALTH TRAINING CENTER
REMINGTON COLLEGE

SOUTHERN CAREERS INSTITUTE

TEXAS SOUTHMOST COLLEGE

QUEST COLLEGE

MT TRAINING CENTER

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY
WESTMINSTER COLLEGE

EASTERN MENNONITE UNIVERSITY
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH UNIVERSITY
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY

NORFOLK STATE UNIVERSITY

VIRGINIA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
NORTHERN VERMONT UNIVERSITY
CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
PENINSULA COLLEGE

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
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$2,585.00
$3,570.00
$740.00
$181,337.00
$7,400.00
$17,396.00
$8,155.00
$19,545.00
$29,251.00
$5,920.00
$8,140.00
$2,220.00
$30,170.00
$65,528.09
$69,110.00
$1,480.00
$55,132.00
$306,099.00
$2,960.00
$14,159.00
$2,335.00
$294,924.57|
$30,900.00
$10,178.00
$5,920.00
$1,480.00
$239,269.00
$26,000.00
$21,310.00
$34,802.00
$6,440.00
$162,273.00
$17,831.00
$20,044.00
$39,020.00
$5,920.00
$7,635.00
$7,889.00
$19,635.00
$3,454.00



00675000
(02257900
02278800
02283800
103037500
03255300
03903500
(04170300
04228900
00154600
00156900
00157100
00157400
00157500
00159100
00159900
{00160000
00160400
00561700
00186500
00186700
{00188900
00190000
00163800
00167500
00169200
00169400
00175300
00175900
00176800
00178700
00180800
02140800
(00190600
00191400
00192800
{01025600
00195800
00196200
(00197600

006750
015962
016068
016111
030375
032553
039035

041703

042289
001546
001569
001571
001574
001575
001591
001599
001600
001604
005617
004597
001867
001889
001900
001638
001675
001692
001694
001753
001759
001768
001787
001808
014975
001906
001914
001928
010256
001958
001962

001976

VALENCIA COLLEGE

INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BEAUTY SCHOOLS OF AMERICA
HODGES UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA GULF COAST UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BEAUTY ACADEMY OF SOUTH FLORIDA

BEAUTY ANATOMY INSTITUTE OF COSMETOLOGY AND WELLNESS

ARMSTRONG STATE UNIVERSITY
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA MILITARY COLLEGE

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY

GORDON STATE COLLEGE

SHORTER UNIVERSITY

VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY
WESLEYAN COLLEGE

YOUNG HARRIS COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GRAND VIEW UNIVERSITY

ST AMBROSE UNIVERSITY - MAIN CAMPUS
WILLIAM PENN UNIVERSITY

BLACK HAWK COLLEGE

ELGIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY

CHICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY EDWARDSVILLE
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY

BETHEL COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA
MARTIN UNIVERSITY

BUTLER COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DONNELLY COLLEGE

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
BENEDICTINE COLLEGE

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF THE CUMBERLANDS
MOREHEAD STATE UNIVERSITY
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$2,220.00
$6,730.00
$90,773.00
$16,800.00
$5,588.00
$1,270.00
$387,771.00
$2,960.00
$14,800.00
$79,612.00
$29,531.00
$740.00
$8,439.00
$46,499.00
$5,920.00
$15,368.00
$43,608.00
$161,255.00
$2,960.00
$8,880.00
$1,735.00
$13,600.00
$2,960.00
$5,180.00
$2,011.92
$17,680.00
$37,455.35
$5,170.00
$5,920.00
$128,827.00
$8,140.00
$65,807.00
$8,140.00
$3,700.00
$2,960.00
$11,175.00
$11,048.00
$511,026.00
$23,243.00
$28,441.81



00199000
(00199600
00199700
00199800
{00524400
00696100
00696200
{00927500
03034500
00202500
00202600
00546700
00546702
00548900
00552602
00675600
{00806700
00997500
00997504
02055400
03023500
{03730300
04130100
00211500
00212000
00212200
00214000
00214800
00216100
00219900
00220600
00221800
00222200
{00206200
00206800
00207200
{00209100
00210400
00210500
(00210600

001990
001996
001997
001998
005244
006561
006962

009275

030345
002025
002026
005467
014682
005489
030091
006756
008067
015072
033763
012033
030235
037303
041301
002115
002120
002122
002140
002148
002161
002199
002206
002218
002222
002062
002068
002072
002091
002104
002105

002106

ASHLAND COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

BIG SANDY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SOMERSET COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOUTHEAST KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BLUEGRASS COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE

JEFFERSON COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

HAZARD COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE

NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

OWENSBORO COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL COLG AT BATON ROUGE
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT NEW ORLEANS

SOWELA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOWELA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - MORGAN SMITH
CENTRAL LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOUTH CENTRAL LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COLLEGE - LAFOURCHE BRANCH
NORTHSHORE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER IN SHREVEPORT
NORTHWEST LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

NORTHWEST LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COLLEGE - MANSFIELD CAMPUS
BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CAMELOT COLLEGE

BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LOUISIANA DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

AMHERST COLLEGE

MERRIMACK COLLEGE

BAY PATH UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF OUR LADY OF THE ELMS

ENDICOTT COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS - LOWELL

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

REGIS COLLEGE

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS AT BOSTON

BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY

COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY

FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY

SALISBURY UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE COUNTY

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - EASTERN SHORE
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$2,960.00
$18,500.00
$22,528.00
$740.00
$2,127.00
$23,767.00
$65,697.00
$7,090.00
$2,960.00
$203,528.00
$11,100.00
$3,700.00
$4,440.00
$27,230.00
$19,240.00
$10,360.00
$5,170.00
$17,020.00
$14,230.00
$4,440.00
$214,153.00
$5,883.00
$11,840.00
$4,070.00
$12,067.00
$2,285.00
$2,635.00
$5,070.00
$16,986.00
$16,280.00
$4,402.00
$4,595.00
$1,118.00
$77,157.00
$5,920.00
$1,885.00
$5,470.00
$14,173.00
$9,830.00
$11,840.00



00210700
(01164400
00203300
00204000
(00204300
00226100
00230100
(00230200
00230700
00231400
00232600
00407100
00890600
00233700
00234300
00234700
{02260500
00245400
00246000
00247900
00249800
{00250100
00250400
00240100
00240400
00240700
00241600
00241700
00242700
00253000
00253200
00290500
00292900
(00295100
00406200
00299300
{00253900
00974300
00259000
(03043100

002107
011644
002033
002040
002043
002261
002301

002302

002307
002314
002326
004071
008906
002337
002343
002347
015950
002454
002460
002479
002498
002501
002504
002401
002404
002407
002416
002417
002427
002530
002532
002905
002929
002951
004062
002993
002539
002538
002590

030431

STEVENSON UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE PRESQUE ISLE
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE - FARMINGTON

HUSSON UNIVERSITY

CHARLES STEWART MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NORTHERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
NORTHWESTERN MICHIGAN COLLEGE

OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

SAGINAW VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - DEARBORN

WALSH COLLEGE OF ACCOUNTANCY AND BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BETHANY LUTHERAN COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF SAINT SCHOLASTICA

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY - SAINT PAUL

SUMMIT ACADEMY OPPORTUNITIES INDUSTRIALIZATION CENTER
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL MISSOURI
CULVER-STOCKTON COLLEGE

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

PARK UNIVERSITY

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

SAINT LOUIS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

COAHOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

EAST CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HINDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MISSISSIPPI DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MISSISSIPPI GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY - BILLINGS
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY BOZEMAN

NORTH CAROLINA AGRICULTURAL AND TECHNICAL STATE UNIVERSITY
GARDNER-WEBB UNIVERSITY

NORTH CAROLINA WESLEYAN COLLEGE

PITT COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MAYVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

CHADRON STATE COLLEGE

BELLEVUE UNIVERSITY

KEENE STATE COLLEGE

THOMAS MORE COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS

MD
MD
ME
ME
ME
MI
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Mi
Mi
MN
MN
MN
MN
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MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
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NE
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$11,790.00
$19,743.00
$14,018.00
$20,677.00
$2,270.00
$11,265.00
$740.00
$1,480.00
$27,162.00
$8,880.00
$2,290.00
$2,853.00
$5,180.00
$3,470.00
$29,290.00
$1,899.00
$46,574.45
$19,239.00
$232,013.00
$16,270.00
$843.00
$24,606.67
$110,370.00
$18,352.00
$8,140.00
$146,888.33
$11,136.24
$2,960.00
$14,800.00
$2,585.00
$12,108.00
$105,875.00
$32,999.00
$33,250.00
$3,503.00
$12,851.00
$5,920.00
$13,768.00
$1,480.00
$160,167.50



00261600
(00262500
00266000
00474200
{00256800
00267100
00267800
{00268100
00269900
00270400
00271200
00273500
00275100
00277800
00280500
00280800
{00284500
00285400
00287500
00288100
00288300
{00479900
00726400
00753200
00976900
01068400
01235800
02069000
02093700
02287800
03095500
03537300
00301000
(00304000
00304600
00310000
(00311900
00314100
00686700
(01092300

002616
002625
002660
004742
002568
002671
002678

002681

002699
002704
002712
002735
002751
002778
002805
002808
002845
002854
002875
002881
002883
004799
007264
007532
009769
010684
012358
013606
014514
022878
030955
035373
003010
003040
003046
003100
003119
003141
006867

010923

MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY

WILLIAM PATERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY
SAN JUAN COLLEGE

CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA , RENO

BARD COLLEGE

BRYANT & STRATTON COLLEGE

CANISIUS COLLEGE

CLARKSON UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF NEW ROCHELLE (THE)

D'YOUVILLE COLLEGE

HILBERT COLLEGE

LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY

MOUNT SAINT MARY COLLEGE

ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE

DAEMEN COLLEGE

SUNY COLLEGE AT GENESEO

SUNY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AT ALFRED
ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SUNY WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UTICA COLLEGE- UTICA

MONROE COLLEGE

MESIVTA TORAH VODAATH RABBINICAL SEMINARY
FINGER LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE - SUNY OFFICE OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES
METROPOLITAN COLLEGE OF NEW YORK

ERIE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PLAZA COLLEGE

NEW YORK SCHOOL OF INTERIOR DESIGN

LONG ISLAND BUSINESS INSTITUTE
NATIONAL TRACTOR TRAILER SCHOOL

ASA COLLEGE

NEW YORK AUTOMOTIVE & DIESEL INSTITUTE
ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY

CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY

OHIO UNIVERSITY

SINCLAIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE

WILBERFORCE UNIVERSITY

COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE- MAIN CAMPUS
UNION INSTITUTE & UNIVERSITY

NJ
NJ
NM
NM
NV
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

29

W RN e e

28

98

27

11

14

39

15

68

245

660

275

12

= N

$25,218.00
$111,857.00
$585.00
$3,947.00
$8,880.00
$5,920.00
$4,440.00
$22,420.00
$8,165.00
$134,656.00
$3,700.00
$393,783.00
$4,440.00
$108,328.00
$5,920.00
$2,960.00
$57,050.00
$54,178.00
$4,440.00
$93,668.00
$37,320.00
$88,800.00
$5,920.00
$4,570.00
$345,069.00
$2,960.00
$826,646.00
$6,714.00
$2,665,269.00
$23,760.00
$950,329.00
$2,885.00
$987.00
$1,193.00
$13,343.00
$50,154.00
$644.00
$5,520.00
$19,968.00
$2,785.00



01275000
{03051500
00314700
00315100
{00316700
00317000
00976300
(01039100
02306800
00319300
00320600
00321100
00321200
03428300
00323500
00326700
{00327000
00328700
00332400
00332500
00398800
{00681100
01038800
00341000
00341100
00341400
00341800
00341900
00342200
00342500
00345000
00345500
00399200
(00399300
00399500
00536300
{00681500
00347800
00350000
(00352200

012750
030515
003147
003151
003167
003170
009763

010391

016312
003193
003206
003211
003212
034283
003235
003267
003270
003287
003324
003325
003988
006811
010388
003410
003411
003414
003418
003419
003422
003425
003450
003455
003992
003993
003995
005363
006815
003478
003500

003522

EDISON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
US GRANT JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL
BACONE COLLEGE

OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & ARTS OF OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY

TULSA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PLATT COLLEGE

EASTERN OREGON UNIVERSITY
MULTNOMAH UNIVERSITY

OREGON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
PACIFIC UNIVERSITY

KLAMATH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ARCADIA UNIVERSITY

GENEVA COLLEGE

GWYNEDD MERCY UNIVERSITY

LA SALLE UNIVERSITY

MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY

MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY

NEUMANN UNIVERSITY

LUZERNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
READING AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY

SALVE REGINA COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
ANDERSON UNIVERSITY

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA - BEAUFORT
VOORHEES COLLEGE

PIEDMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE - AIRPORT CAMPUS

CENTRAL CAROLINA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DENMARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
ORANGEBURG CALHOUN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
AUSTIN PEAY STATE UNIVERSITY

LEE UNIVERSITY

TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY

OH
OH
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
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$2,960.00
$2,960.00
$5,920.00
$1,480.00
$5,920.00
$11,568.00
$2,220.00
$3,700.00
$528,186.17
$8,913.00
$1,067.00
$9,367.00
$1,635.00
$1,974.00
$5,920.00
$5,920.00
$709.00
$2,960.00
$7,690.00
$10,990.00
$28,760.00
$2,960.00
$28,860.00
$7,052.00
$31,943.00
$4,370.00
$485.00
$94,659.00
$80,100.00
$11,412.00
$40,148.00
$2,960.00
$7,400.00
$20,617.00
$4,440.00
$20,885.97
$2,871.00
$87,961.77
$5,920.00
$176,113.00



00379200 003792 SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE WA 1 $987.00
00500000 005000 PIERCE COLLEGE WA 1 $1,973.00
00815500 008155 EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE (THE) WA 12 $41,451.00
01036400 010364 WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE WA 5 $8,562.97
025765900 017377 CHARTER COLLEGE WA 1 $1,974.00
00383500 003835 BELOIT COLLEGE Wi 2 $6,014.00
00384200 003842 CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY Wi ik $2,831.00
00386100 003861 MARIAN UNIVERSITY Wi 1 $3,374.00
00392300 003923 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - RIVER FALLS Wi il $4,170.00
00530400 005304 CHIPPEWA VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE Wl 4 $17,760.00
00538700 005387 NORTHCENTRAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE Wi 1 $1,480.00
00381800 003818 UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON WV 2 $11,840.00
00381900 003819 OHIO VALLEY UNIVERSITY WV 13 $48,095.00




PELL_ID

001002

001005

001019

001033

001046

001052

001055

001057

001072

001086

001080

001101

001113

001119

001124

001134

001140

001142

001147

001154

001155

001156

001162
001164

001178

001183

001190
001193

i 001197

001188

001199

001203

001206

ALABAMA AGRICULTURAL &
MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY

HUNTINGDON COLLEGE
OAKWOOD UNIVERSITY
TALLADEGA COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT
BIRMINGHAM
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA IN
HUNTSVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF 50UTH
ALABAMA
COCHISE COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
PINE BLUFF

ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
LITTLE ROCK
ANTELOPE VALLEY COLLEGE
BARSTOW COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
CABRILLO COLLEGE
CALIFORNIA STATE
UNIVERSITY MARITIME
ACADEMY
CALIFORNIA STATE
UNIVERSITY, LOS ANGELES
CALIFORNIA STATE
UNIVERSITY, SAN
BERNARDINO
CALIFORMIA STATE
UNIVERSITY, FRESNO
SAN FRANCISCO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY

CHABOT COLLEGE
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE OF MARIN
HOLY NAMES UNIVERSITY
CONTRA COSTA COLLEGE
CYPRESS COLLEGE
EL CAMINO COLLEGE
EL CAMINO COLLEGE -
COMPTON COMMUNITY
EDUCATIONAL CENTER
FOOTHILL COLLEGE
GLENDALE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE

Count of Pell Disbs

=

S Amount Disbursed

$1,444.00
$914.00
$2,887.00

54,223.00

$12,053.00
$5,053.00

$5,775.00

$2,888.00

$1,988.00

55,125.00

$2,166.00
$1,988.00

51,317.00
$7,219.00

$1,007.00

55,466.00
$544.00

Count of Pell Disbs

24

30

87

5182

S Amount Disbursed

$2,180.50

$185,097.00

$189,329.00

51,399.00
598,413.00

516,798.00
$10,177.00

$8,723.00
$1,113.00

5156,038.00

$5,815.00
$23,010.00
5369,666.00
$21,543,773.19
$22,739.00
$4,037.00
$4,265.00
$42,493.00
51,454.00

55,089.00
5$5,398.00

$22,345.00
£3,771.00

$20,080.00
$1,965.00

Count of Pell Disbs

61

41

11

22

38

124

5621

15

21

S Amount Disbursed

522,689.00
$266,376.00

52,960.00
5$5,920.00

$187,342.00

52,465.00
542,749.00

$94,462.00
$7,204.00

$6,166.00

$5,920.00

5188,938.28

$384,794.00
$18,877.00
$381,372.00
$23,485,815.33
$51,871.00
$14,860.00

$98,110.00

54,769.00

$8,116.00

$2,220.00
$1,276.00

Total Count of Pell Dishs

36

30

125

10

173

10804

23

34

o w

10

10

$2,180.50
$22,689.00
$452,917.00
$914.00
$2,887.00
$2,960.00
$10,143.00

$388,724.00
$5,053.00

5$3,864.00
5146,937.00

$114,148.00
517,381.00

514,889.00
$3,101.00

$5,920.00

5344,976.28

$390,609.00
$41,887.00
$751,038.00
$45,034,713.52

$74,610.00
$4,037.00
$19,125.00
$2,166.00
$140,603.00
53,442.00
$6,406.00
$17,386.00

$31,468.00
£3,771.00

$27,766.00
$3,785.00



00121400
00121600

00123200

00123300

00124000

00424500

00125000
00126100

00126200

00128000

00128200

00128500

00130700

00130800
00131600
00133400
00133500

00134100
00134500

00136300
00136500

00137400

00143300

00144800
00146600

00147500

00143100

00148400

IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF LA VERNE
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH
SCIENCES 3
AMERICAN RIVER COLLEGE

SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE

MODESTO JUNIOR COLLEGE

MOUNT SAN ANTONIO
COLLEGE 2
ORANGE COAST COLLEGE
PASADENA CITY COLLEGE
POINT LOMA NAZARENE
UNIVERSITY
SAN JOAQUIN DELTA
COLLEGE 2
SAN JOSE CITY COLLEGE
SANTA BARBARA CITY
COLLEGE
SANTA MONICA COLLEGE 3
SIERRA COLLEGE 3
SOLANO COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
FRESNO CITY COLLEGE
REEDLEY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA,
RIVERSIDE
VENTURA COLLEGE i}
VICTOR VALLEY COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
WESTMONT COLLEGE
ADAMS STATE UNIVERSITY 3
COLORADO MESA
UNIVERSITY
REGIS UNIVERSITY 9
COLORADO STATE
UNIVERSITY-PUEBLO 21

ALBERTUS MAGNUS COLLEGE

WESTERN CONNECTICUT
STATE UNIVERSITY 1

SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY

WESLEY COLLEGE 7
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT
OF COLUMBIA
HOWARD UNIVERSITY 6
BARRY UNIVERSITY

EMBRY-RIDDLE
AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA ATLANTIC
UNIVERSITY 1
FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE AT
JACKSONVILLE

$13,087.00

$2,710.00

510,106.00

$5,648.00
$10,654.00

$5,775.00

55,054.00

$29,014.00
$57,222.00
$513.00
$4,332.00
$4,669.00

$15,340.00

$18,432.00

513,609.00

$1,135.00

11

15

195

=

21

53,877.00

536,127.00
$4,361.00
$2,619.50
$3,416.00
51,433.00
$5,565.00

57,788.00
53,876.00

$7,098.00
511,632.00
516,892.00
$2,624.00
$5,815.00
$4,856.00

$55,670.00
$6,359.00

$4,362.00
512,493.00
54,609.00

520,043.00
552,878.00

$779,398.00
$38,929.00
$317.00

$6,548.00
$7,348.00

$791.00

$21,560.00
$28,164.00

564,389.00

15

181

12

10

13

19

$740.00
517,760.00

$6,207.00

$2,960.00

52,960.00

$13,855.00

56,660.00
54,440.00

$9,872.00

$11,100.00
$6,770.00

$1,480.00
$10,032.00
$8,880.00
526,720.00

541,285.00

521,075.00
546,874.00

$756,960.00

$49,521.00

$9,365.00
$26,763.00

$1,070.00

$55,154.00

548,670.00

$2,960.00

15

10
39

397

21

19

10
20

$740.00
521,637.00

$13,087.00
$42,334.00
$7,321.00
$2,619.50
$2,710.00
$6,376.00
51,433.00

$19,420.00

524,554.00
$8,316.00

$16,970.00
$28,380.00
$34,316.00
$2,624.00
$5,815.00
$6,336.00

$65,702.00
521,014.00

$4,362.00
$39,213.00
$50,948.00

541,118.00
$128,766.00

$1,593,580.00
$88,963.00
$4,649.00

$20,582.00
$49,451.00

$1,861.00
$39,992.00
$83,318.00
$126,668.00
$1,135.00

$2,960.00



00152880 001528 ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE 1 53,169.00 1 53,169.00

: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH
S AR FLORIDA 11 $35,369.50 41 $175,691.07 52 $211,060.57
RHS2300 Bl UV VERSITY OF TAMPA (THE) 199 $636,284.00 553 $2,204,556.00 752 $2,840,840.00
ARMSTRONG STATE
0014600 it UNIVERSITY 3 $4,092.00 20 $73,782.00 23 $79,612.00 46 5157,486.00
; : GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF
i poe TECHNOLOGY 1 54,332.00 6 525,707.00 6 $29,531.00 13 $59,570.00
00157100 001571  GEORGIA MILITARY COLLEGE 1 $5.645.00 1 $740.00 5 $6,385.00
00157400 001574  GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 3 $6,073.00 = $60,124.00 3 $8,439.00 35 $74,636.00
00157500 001575 GORDON STATE COLLEGE 3 $14,439.00 24 $83,474.00 13 $46,499.00 40 $144,412.00
00159100 001591 SHORTER UNIVERSITY 2 $5,775.00 1 $5,815.00 1 55,920.00 4 $17,510.00
Bl * DOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY 3 512,047.00 3 515,368.00 6 527,415.00
00160000 001600 WESLEYAN COLLEGE 2 57,638.00 8 516,916.00 13 543,608.00 23 568,162.00
00160400 001604 YOUNG HARRIS COLLEGE 3 $7,738.00 17 $66,970.00 33 $161,255.00 53 $235,963.00
00161400 001614  KAUAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE o £4,321.00 1 £4,321.00
JOGEREAE 001638 BLACK HAWK COLLEGE 1 45,180.00 1 45,180.00
00165500 WILBUR WRIGHT COLLEGE 1 52,072.00 1 52,072.00
7
00167500 001675  ELGIN COMMUMITY COLLEGE 1 $1,042.00 : $2,011.92 s $3,053.92
00169200 001692  ILLINDIS STATE UNIVERSITY 5 $10,163.88 i $17.680.00 5 $27,843.89
RS ©1ICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY 30 $114,543.69 11 $37,455.35 41 $151,999.04
00174700 ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE 4 510,098.00 4 $10,098.00
; SCHOOL OF THE ART
SR 001753 INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO 1 55,170.00 1 55,170.00
B 7 e
2 511,630.00 1 55,920.00 3 517,550.00
00176800 001768  SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY 27 $124,464.00 31 $128,827.00 58 $253,291.00
o TH RBAN COLLEGE
00176300 001769 Aol OFSE":';K couﬁ?v G
1 $727.00 1 $727.00
00178700 BETHEL COLLEGE 1 52,887.00 5 58,140.00 6 511,027.00
5 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN
(e130E00 unians INDIANA 20 579,934.00 16 565,807.00 36 5145,741.00
CALUMET COLLEGE OF SAINT
34
aoism folass JOSEPH 3 $15,159.00 3 $15,159.00
IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY
001865 7
i Pt COLLEGE 1 $2,887.00 2 $8,723.00 1 $8,880.00 4 $20,490.00
00186700 001867 GRAND VIEW UNMIVERSITY 1 $3,665.00 1 $1,735.00 2 $5,400.00
' ST AMBROSE UNIVERSITY -
2
RaRs fuiage MAIN CAMPUS 1 54,965.00 3 513,600.00 4 518,565.00
001900  WILLIAM PENN UNIVERSITY . £11,480.00 . $2,960.00 . £14,440,00
. i BUTLER COUNTY
00190600 001906 COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 $2,908.00 1 $3,700.00 2 $6,608.00
DODGE CITY COMMUNITY
3
00151300 COLLEGE 1 §1,215.00 1 §1,215.00

00191400 001914 DONNELLY COLLEGE 1 55,815.00 1 $2,960.00 2 $8,775.00



D01I92800

00195000
00195800

00196200

00196300
00197500

00199000

00199100

00199600

00193700

00201000

00201700

00202500

00202600

00202500

00203300

00204000

00204300

00206200

00206800
00207100

00207200

00202100

00210300

00210400

DOZ10500

001928

001950
001958
001962

001963
001975
001976

001930

001991

001996

001997

001998

002010

002017

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF THE
CUMBERLANDS
EASTERN KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY
MIDWAY UNIVERSITY
MOREHEAD S5TATE
UNIVERSITY
ASHLAND COMMUNITY AND
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
ELIZABETHTOWN
COMMUNITY AND
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BIG SANDY COMMUNITY AND
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
SOMERSET COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
SOUTHEAST KENTUCKY
COMMUNITY AND
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
LOUISIANA STATE
UNIVERSITY &
AGRICULTURAL &
MECHANICAL COLLEGE

MCNEESE STATE UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND
AGRICULTURAL &
MECHANICAL COLG AT
BATON ROUGE
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT
NEW ORLEANS
TULANE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE
PRESQUE ISLE
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE -
FARMINGTON
HUSSON UNIVERSITY
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY
FREDERICK COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
FROSTBURG STATE
UNIVERSITY
SALISBURY UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND,
COLLEGE PARK

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND,
BALTIMORE

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND -
BALTIMORE COUNTY

512,446.00

$5,225.00

$979.00

$2,613.00

$21,634.00

$8,664.00

$2,888.00

$722.00

$1,913.00

72

16
15

511,695.00

$2,908.00
$48,545.00

$333.00

$332.50
$5,665.00

$28,423.00

55,089.00
59,451.00

SlO,lE_IS.I’.]U

$9,450.00

$2,180.00

$8,980.00

$319,511.00

$34,226.69
$1,965.00

$10,354.00

566,471.00
$48,184.00

$7,948.00

$5,365.00

$2,365.00

$17,894.00

$658.00

127

42

511,175.00

$511,026.00

$23,243.00

528,441.81

52,960.00

518,500.00

$22,528.00

$740.00

$203,528.00

$11,100.00

$14,018.00

$20,677.00

$2,270.00
$77,157.00
$5,920.00

51,885.00
55,470.00

$14,173.00

$9,830.00

149

12

15

13

18

121

14

10
17
35

11

$22,870.00

$2,908.00
$559,571.00

$36,022.00

$332.50
$5,665.00

$62,089.81

52,960.00

55,089.00
528,930.00

$32,637.00

$10,190.00

$2,180.00

$11,593.00

$544,673.00

$53,990.69
$1,965.00

$14,018.00
$33,919.00
568,741.00
$125,341.00
$5,920.00
$722.00
$9,833.00
$10,835.00

$4,278.00

$32,067.00

$10,488.00



00210600

00210700
00211500
00212000
00212200

00214000

00214800

00216100

00220600

00221800

00222200

00225900

00226100

00230100

00230200

00230201

00230700
00231400

00232600

00233000

00233400

00233700
00234300

00234700

00239700

00240100

00240700

00241100

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND -
EASTERN SHORE

STEVENSON UNIVERSITY
AMHERST COLLEGE
MERRIMACK COLLEGE
BAY PATH UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE OF OUR LADY OF
THE ELM5
EASTERN NAZARENE

_ COLLEGE
ENDICOTT COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF
MASSACHUSETTS - LOWELL

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

REGIS COLLEGE
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF
MASSACHUSETTS AT BOSTON

EASTERN MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY
CHARLES STEWART MOTT
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MNORTHERN MICHIGAMN
UMNIVERSITY
NORTHWESTERN MICHIGAN
COLLEGE
OAKLAND COMMUNITY
COLLEGE - ORCHARD RIDGE
CAMPUS
OAKLAND UNIVERSITY
SAGINAW VALLEY STATE
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN -
DEARBORN
WESTERN MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY
AUGSBURG UNIVERSITY
BETHANY LUTHERAN
COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF SAINT
SCHOLASTICA
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY -
SAINT PAUL
BELHAVEN UNIVERSITY
COAHOMA COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
EAST CENTRAL COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

HINDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

JONES COUNTY JUNIOR
COLLEGE

18

$12,715.00

$807.00

516,179.00

$2,887.00
$3,610.00

54,331.00

$535.00
$663.00

$3,594.00

$2,958.00

$722.00

$13,565.00

$45,945.50

$2,430.00

o e e

11

38

$2,908.00
$5,765.00
$3,965.00
$19,810.00
$3,965.00
52,632.00

$1,133.00

$16,995.00

$27,552.00
$545.00

$5,815.00

$23,992.00

$33,464.00
$13,811.00
$14,538.00

$2,420.00

518,460.00

$7,570.00

$37,379.00

$138,991.08

LRl i o N )

]

47

$11,840.00
$11,790.00
$4,070.00
$12,067.00
$2,285.00

52,635.00

$5,070.00

$16,986.00
516,280.00

54,402.00
54,595.00

$1,118.00

$11,265.00
$740.00

$1,480.00

$27,162.00
$8,880.00

$2,290.00

53,470.00
$29,290.00

$1,899.00

$18,352.00
$8,140.00

$146,888.33

11

18

16

103

$14,748.00
$17,555.00
$8,035.00
$44,592.00
$6,250.00
56,074.00
$1,133.00
$5,070.00
$33,981.00
560,011.00
$4,347.00
$4,595.00
$9,820.00
$3,610.00
$30,588.00
$740.00
$1,480.00
$535.00
$61,289.00
$26,285.00

519,786.00

$2,420.00
$722.00

53,470.00
$47,750.00

$9,469.00
$13,565.00

$55,731.00
$8,140.00
$331,824.91

$2,430.00



00241300

00241700

00242700

00245400

00245600
00246000

00247900
00245800

00250100

00250400°

00251800

00253000

00253200

00253900

DO256800

00259000
00261600
00262200

00262800
00266000

00266300

00267100
00267800

00268100
00269900

00271200
00273400
00273500
00275100
00275800
00277500

00277800
00280500

00280600

MERIDIAN COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
MISSISSIPPI DELTA
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MISSISSIPPI GULF COAST
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL
MISSOURI
COLUMBIA COLLEGE

CULVER-STOCKTON COLLEGE

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY
PARK UNIVERSITY
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE
UNIVERSITY
SAINT LOUIS COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI -
KANSAS CITY
MONTANA STATE
UNIVERSITY - BILLINGS
MONTANA STATE
UNIVERSITY BOZEMAN
CHADRON STATE COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA ,
RENO
KEENE STATE COLLEGE
MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY
KEAN UNIVERSITY

WILLIAM PATERSON
UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY

RIDER UNIVERSITY
SAN JUAN COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

BARD COLLEGE
BRYANT & STRATTON
COLLEGE
CANISIUS COLLEGE
CLARKSON UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE OF NEW ROCHELLE
(THE)
D'YOUVILLE COLLEGE
HOUGHTON COLLEGE
HILBERT COLLEGE
LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY
MANHATTAN COLLEGE
MOLLOY COLLEGE
MOUNT SAINT MARY
COLLEGE
ROBERTS WESLEYAN
COLLEGE
ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

20

$5,660.34

54,332.00
$3,811.22

513,424.00
54,725.00

54,332.00

$8,531.00

$7,219.00
$918.00

85,775.00

52,862.50

$6,327.00
$53,955.00

$5,775.00

54,788.00

11

45

16

26

w

HSHH

[

51,454.00

51,454.00

$40,893.89
$12,863.00
$167,725.00
$5,815.00
58,337.50
$61,808.00
$5,815.00
$24,144.00

5$5,173.00

$21,034.00
$15,171.00

$98,266.00

$8,799.00

56,396.70
$30,490.00
$22,095.50

$3,635.00
$4,765.00
$323,345.00
$2,908.00
$3,465.00

528,207.00

35,815.00

56

24

oo

29

28

98

27

$11,136.24
$2,960.00
$14,800.00
$19,239.00
$232,013.00
$16,270.00
$843.00
524,606.67

$110,370.00

$2,585.00

$12,108.00
$5,920.00

58,880.00

$1,480.00
525,218.00

$111,857.00

$585.00

$5,920.00
54,440.00
$22,420.00
$8,165.00

$134,656.00
$3,700.00

$393,783.00
54,440.00

$108,328.00

$5,920.00

12

28

200

$1,454.00
$12,590.24
$2,960.00
$61,354.23

$36,434.00
$3,811.22

$413,162.00
$26,810.00
$843.00

532,944.17
$172,178.00
$5,815.00
$31,061.00

$17,281.00
$5,920.00

$8,880.00
$1,480.00
$46,252.00
$23,702.00

$217,342.00
$918.00
$585.00

$8,799.00
$5,920.00

516,611.70
$52,910.00
$33,123.00

$134,656.00
$7,335.00
$11,092.00
$771,083.00
$7,348.00
85,775.00
$3,465.00

$141,323.00
$5,920.00

35,815.00



00280880

00283300

00284500

00284300

0287500

00287700

00287900°

00288100

00288300

DO292800

002395100

bo293300

00381000

00302500

00304600
00310000

00314100

00314700
00315100

00315300
00315800

00316700

00317000

DAEMEN COLLEGE
STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW
YORK DOWRNSTATE MEDICAL
CENTER

SUNY COLLEGE AT GENESEO

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW
YORK COLLEGE AT
PLATTSBURGH
SUNY COLLEGE OF
TECHNOLOGY AT ALFRED
ONONDAGA COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
ROCKLAND COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
SUFFOLK COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SULLIVAN COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SUNY WESTCHESTER
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UTICA COLLEGE- UTICA
NORTH CAROLINA
AGRICULTURAL AND
TECHNICAL STATE
UNIVERSITY
FAYETTEVILLE STATE
UMNIVERSITY

GARDMNER-WEBB UNIVERSITY

NORTH CAROLINA WESLEYAN
COLLEGE

MAYVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY
CEDARVILLE UNIVERSITY
CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN

UNIVERSITY
OHIO DOMINICAN
UNIVERSITY
CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY
OHIO UNIVERSITY
SINCLAIR COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
WILBERFORCE UNIVERSITY
BACONE COLLEGE
OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN
UNIVERSITY
CONNORS STATE COLLEGE
MURRAY STATE COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE &
ARTS OF OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA STATE
UNIVERSITY

11

18

10

55,054.00

$2,112.00

58,088.00

$11,549.00

$5,053.00

51,444.00

531,323.00

$11,550.00

510,828.00

$70,358.00

85,775.00
$22,163.00
$305.00

$5,775.00

$11,819.00
$616.00

$21,175.00

16

42

38

12

10

10
11

27

$24,343.00

56,835.00

$21,882.00

555,345.00

$7,269.00

$377.00

$185,503.00
$10,331.00

$144,817.00
$5,815.00
$37,517.00
$26,015.83
$2,665.00

511,630.00
$1,665.00

$2,908.00
$533.00
$33,911.00
$31,026.00

$4,893.00

54,141.00

$134,294.00

$10,987.00

11

14

39

25

10

$2,960.00

$57,050.00

554,178.00

54,440.00

$93,668.00
$37,320.00

$105,875.00

$32,999.00
$33,250.00

$12,851.00
$987.00

51,193.00
$13,343.00
$50,154.00

$644.00

45,520.00

$5,920.00

51,480.00

$5,920.00

$11,568.00

18

30

92
12

65

22

21

26
24

36

$27,303.00

511,889.00

$81,044.00

$8,088.00
$109,523.00
$23,258.00
$5,053.00
$377.00
$1,444.00

$310,494.00
$47,651.00

$262,242.00
$5,815.00
$70,516.00
$70,093.83
$15,516.00
$12,617.00
$1,665.00
$70,358.00
$2,908.00
57,501.00
$69,417.00
$81,485.00
$11,312.00
$5,520.00
$5,920.00
$13,299.00
$4,141.00
$616.00
$161,389.00

$22,555.00



MCLENNAN COMMUNITY

00359000

COLLEGE 8 $12,571.00 16 $34,274.51 4 $7,400.00 28 $54,245.51
00355100 MCMURRY UNIVERSITY 4 $15,842.00 4 $17,396.00 8 $33,238.00
00360100 PARIS JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 $8,155.00 2 5$8,155.00
SAN JACINTO COMMUNITY
s COLLEGE DISTRICT
2 $9,342.00 9 $29,466.00 7 $19,545.00 18 558,353.00
a0 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON -
- DOWNTOWN 4 $17,620.00 19 $83,760.00 10 $29,251.00 33 $130,631.00
. SOUTHWESTERN ASSEMBLIES
003616
OESORUNIVERNTY 1 $2,887.00 1 $2,887.00
TARRANT COUNTY COLLEGE
&
90362500 203628 DISTRICT 2 $5,920.00 ) 55,920.00
00362700 003627 TEMPLE COLLEGE 2 $8,140.00 2 $8,140.00
= TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL
IR 003634 COLLEGE 1 55,294.00 1 53,877.00 1 52,220.00 3 511,391.00
N TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY -
36330 KINGSVILLE 2 $5,500.00 17 $67,710.00 7 $30,170.00 26 $103,380.00
i UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
. ARLINGTON 11 514,748.30 23 543,740.88 17 $65,528.09 51 $124,017.27
00366200 | VICTORIA COLLEGE 2 $616.00 2 $616.00
oAt cetn WEST TEXAS A&M
UNIVERSITY 4 514,652.00 13 $39,670.78 20 $69,110.00 37 $123,432.78
. ! BRIGHAM YOUNG
T UNIVERSITY 4 516,982.00 4 518,850.00 4 521,310.00 12 557,142.00
el s 6 $22,852.00 10 $32,039.00 7 $34,802.00 23 $89,693.00
00368100 WESTMINSTER COLLEGE 1 $3,525.00 1 $5,765.00 2 $6,440.00 4 $15,730.00
: NORTHERM VERMONT
0366800 UNIVERSITY 2 58,723.00 2 $7,635.00 4 516,358.00
00369200 NORWICH UNIVERSITY 1 5242.00 1 5242.00
: EASTERN MENNONITE
SO UNIVERSITY 2 55,701.00 0 570,642.00 43 5162,273.00 65 5238,616.00
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH
0378500 UNIVERSITY
2 $2,871.00 6 $17,831.00 8 $20,702.00
374900
SR BEORGEMAQNWNIVERSITY 3 $4,073.00 23 $92,853.00 3 $20,044.00 34 §116,970.00
iidbisi HRRORSIATE LMVERITY 5 $19,715.00 9 $39,020.00 14 $58,735.00
=5 ; VIRGINIA WESLEYAN
AT ST UNIVERSITY 1 $5,920.00 1 $5,920.00
00376900 BELLEVUE COLLEGE 1 $3,850.00 1 $3,850.00
CENTRAL WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY 1 $1,308.00 3 $6,757.00 3 $7,889.00 7 $15,954.00
EASTERN WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY 2 $7,119.00 2 $7,119.00
00378300 NORTHWEST UNIVERSITY 10 $20,285.00 10 $20,285.00
00378600 PENINSULA COLLEGE 4 $11,116.00 6 $19,635.00 10 $30,751.00
SEATTLE CENTRAL
; COMMUNITY COLLEGE -
WSt SEATTLE VOCATIONAL
INSTITUTE 3 $10,663.00 3 $10,663.00
SHORELINE COMMUNITY
P COLLEGE 1 $3,363.00 2 $6,784.00 2 $3,454.00 5 $13,607.00

00379200 SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE 1 $987.00 1 $987.00



00726000

D0OT26600

00730400

00731600

00737200

00753200

00753600

00771300

DOT73800

D0799300

DOADGT00

00815500

00830600
00891800

DDE9RRO0

00802200

00916300

00223000

00827500

00574300

00976300

| 00976700

00376900

00997500

00997504

00997600

007260

007264

007266
007304
004590

007372

007532

007536
007713
007738

007993

008067

008155

008906
008918
008988

013988
009163

009230
009275
002538
009763

001653
008769

015072

033763

009976

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MESIVTA TORAH VODAATH
RABBINICAL SEMINARY

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
CULINARY INSTITUTE OF
AMERICA
WESTERN IOWA TECH
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
AUSTIN'S SCHOOL OF SPA
TECHNOLOGY

FINGER LAKES COMMUNITY
COLLEGE - SUNY OFFICE OF
COMMUNITY COLLEGES

COSUMNES RIVER COLLEGE

SKYLINE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN ARKANSAS
UNIVERSITY TECH
CALIFORNIA STATE
UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD
LOUISIANA STATE
UNIVERSITY HEALTH
SCIENCES CENTER IN
SHREVEPORT
EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE
(THE)
MACOMB COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
SADDLEBACK COLLEGE
LURLEEN B. WALLACE
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL
COLLEGE
SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE
WAYNE COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DISTRICT
NORTHERN KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY
BELLEVUE UNIVERSITY

TULSA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OLIVE-HARVEY COLLEGE
METROPOLITAN COLLEGE OF
NEW YORK
NORTHWEST LOUISIANA
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
NORTHWEST LOUISIANA
TECHNICAL COLLEGE -
MANSFIELD CAMPUS

COLLEGE OF THE QUACHITAS

26

$17,325.00
$1,822.50
$5,775.00
$1,444.00

$9,720.00

$9,626.00

$9,614.00
57,812.00

$725.00

$15,230.00

$97,677.00

$9,112.50

56,498.00

18

73

18

76

55,816.00

$17,445.00
$20,068.00

55,065.00

54,265.00

$5,601.00
$2,181.00

$10,638.00

$1,454.00
§75,121.00

£7,848.00
$206,942.00

$727.00

$5,089.00

51,454.00
$11,928.00

$4,065.00
$4,362.00

$80,021.00

$2,727.00

$270,188.00

12

12

52

$5,920.00

$20,335.00

54,570.00

$3,700.00

$318.00

52,740.00

5$5,170.00
541,451.00

45,180.00
516,576.00

$2,960.00

57,090.00
$13,768.00

$2,220.00

$345,069.00

$17,020.00

$14,230.00

5176,538.00

20

32

83

112

10

131

55,816.00

$40,690.00
$42,225.50
510,840.00

$1,444.00

$9,720.00

58,835.00

$9,301.00
$2,181.00

$318.00

$13,378.00

56,624.00
$126,198.00

$22,642.00
$231,330.00

$727.00
$2,960.00
$725.00
$5,089.00

58,544.00
540,926.00

$6,285.00
$4,362.00

$522,767.00

526,132.50

$16,957.00

5453,224.00



UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS -

75:
fLn73a08 Loy PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE

5 $11,472.00 5 $11,472.00
: : LONG ISLAND BUSINESS
SRR b INSTITUTE 290 $978,891.00 599 $2,323,939.00 660 $2,665,269.00 1549 $5,968,099.00
BRAMSON ORT COLLEGE
BAI06600 MAIN CAMPUS-01 2 54,362.00 2 54,362.00
02140800 014975 MARTIN UNIVERSITY 3 57,291.00 3 510,904.00 2 58,140.00 8 526,335.00
ELAINE P. NUNEZ
1368100 COMMUNITY COLLEGE 4 510,671.00 1 5852.00 5 $11,523.00
: INSTITUTO DE BANCA Y
Gavhand COMERCIO 3 $7,698.00 3 $7,698.00
02219500 MILDRED ELLEY 32 $100,035.00 10 $52,336.00 42 $152,371.00
COSSATOT COMMUNITY
02220800 012432  COLLEGE OF THE UNIVERSITY
OF ARKANSAS 1 55,433.30 1 55,433.30
02228300 LAKE TECHNICAL CENTER 1 51,848.00 1 51,848.00
fezda i N VERICAN CAREERCOLLEGE 3 $10,168.00 13 $41,007.00 7 526,640.00 23 $77,215.00
MILAN INSTITUTE OF
QRAEIN COSMETOLOGY 1 $3,850.00 1 $3,850.00
v )
022579060 015962  INTERMATIONAL ACADEMY 5 $6,730.00 5 $6,730.00
SUMMIT ACADEMY
02260500 015950 OPPORTUNITIES
INDUSTRIALIZATION.CENTER 1 $1,925.00 13 $28,254.15 21 546,574.45 35 576,753.60
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL
Sea Orstes COLLEGE 6 $9,800.00 32 $90,773.00 38 $100,573.00
. : BEAUTY SCHOOLS OF
Piannn Sl AMERICA 1 $1,925.00 8 $39,878.00 5 $16,800.00 14 $58,603.00
e NATIONAL TRACTOR TRAILER
SCHOOL 8 524,313.00 15 550,914.00 6 523,760.00 29 598,987.00
GWINNETT TECHNICAL
02288400 016139 COLLEGE 2 $1,444.00 2 $1,444.00
(2306800 PLATT COLLEGE 2 $2,571.66 109 $326,095.02 155 $528,186.17 266 $856,852.85
: . CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT
2 |
Pea24800 AV TRAINING 138 $554,744 63 268 $1,091,326.94 163 $594,868.63 569 $2,240,940.20
FORT PIERCE BEAUTY
S ACADEMY 1 $2,888.00 1 $2,888.00
—_ : LAMAR STATE COLLEGE -
e
OEsaER pi6748 ORANGE 1 52,181.00 1 52,181.00
: SOUTHWEST UNIVERSITY OF
Wl 8730 VISUAL ARTS 1 $5,920.00 1 $5,920.00
(2524000 SUNSTATE ACADEMY 1 $1,925.00 ) 1 $1,925.00
02546400 MTI BUSINESS COLLEGE 2 $8,723.00 3 $11,840.00 5 $20,563.00
SOUTH TEXAS VOCATIONAL
TECHNICALINSITILTE 50 5174,167.08 79 5294,924.57 129 5469,091.65
DIVERSIFIED VOCATIONAL
'| >
g 017136 COLLEGE 11 $46,197.00 22 $107,582.00 15 $79,570.00 48 $233,349.00
02573200 017272 LA BELLE BEAUTY ACADEMY 4 $2,888.00 i $5,040.00 ) $7.928.00
02576900 CHARTER COLLEGE 2 $9,692.00 1 $1,974.00 3 $11,666.00
02610900 STONE CHILD COLLEGE 1 52,888.00 1 $1,454.00 2 $4,342.00

J.F. INGRAM STATE
TECHNICAL COLLEGE 29 587,389.01 47 585,912.28 76 5173,301.29

03002500 015077




04126500 COAST CAREER INSTITUTE 66 5224,348.21 11 527,133.00 i 5251,481.21
LOUISIANA DELTA

e COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 $2,166.00 1 $3,635.00 5 $11,840.00 7 $17,641.00
: HEALTHCARE CAREER
3
i COLLEGE 10 $30,155.72 27 $93,495.00 37 $123,650.72
WOODLAND COMMUNITY
4147
DA143600 COLLEGE 1 $2,590.00 1 $2,590.00
4
04154500 NATIONAL CAREER INSTITUTE 3 $2,068.00 i $2,068.00
— HOLLYWOOD INSTITUTE OF
oAk BEAUTY CAREERS 1 $2,888.00 3 510,662.00 4 $13,550.00
04158700 PELOTON COLLEGE 6 $17,328.00 2 $8,723.00 8 $26,051.00
BEAUTY ACADEMY OF SOUTH

FLORIDA 1 $1,938.00 1 £2,960.00 2 54,898.00

04173500 MORENO VALLEY COLLEGE 1 $624.47 4 $11,840.00 5 $12,464.47
04176100 NORCO COLLEGE 1 51,444.00 1 55,646.00 1 53,700.00 3 510,790.00
04226400 . MT TRAINING CENTER 3 511,604.10 19 573,797.80 g 526,000.00 31 $111,401.90

BEAUTY ANATOMY INSTITUTE
OF COSMETOLOGY AND
WELLNESS 5 $14,800.00 5 $14,800.00
LAREDO CHI ACADEMY
i ) {

04238200 042382 BEAUTY SCHOOL 1 $1,590.68 1 51,590.68

Grand Total 1696 $5,142,720.47 12166 $47,075,813.27 13610 $52,839,430.34 27472 $105,057,964.08



OKLAHOMA STATE

00317200 UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY - OKMULGEE 1 $3,369.00 1 $3,369.00
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA -
00318400
NORMAN CAMPUS
5 AN 4 $19,750.00 4 $19,750.00
: BLUE MOUNTAIN
03 dma COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 55,815.00 1 55,815.00
: EASTERN OREGON
joatsee UNIVERSITY 1 $1,926.00 5 $22,117.00 3 $8,913.00 9 $32,956.00
MOUNT HOOD COMMUNITY
30400 COLLEGE 1 $5,815.00 1 $5,815.00
00320600 MULTNOMAH UNIVERSITY 1 $2,794.00 1 5$3,465.00 1 51,067.00 3 $7,326.00
OREGON INSTITUTE OF
a1 TECHNOLOGY 3 $8,707.00 3 $9,367.00 6 518,074.00
00321200 PACIFIC UNIVERSITY 1 51,635.00 1 51,635.00
00323500 ARCADIA UNIVERSITY 1 $1,283.00 1 55,920.00 2 57,203.00
00326700 GENEVA COLLEGE 1 55,920.00 1 55,920.00
o GWYNEDD MERCY
e UNIVERSITY 1 $2,299.00 1 $709.00 2 $3,008.00
00328700 LA SALLE UNIVERSITY 1 $2,960.00 1 $2,960.00
CHEYMEY UNIVERSITY OF
003317.!_01 - PENNSYLVANIA 2 $9,446.00 2 $9,446.00
00332400 MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY 2 56,480.00 2 57,690.00 4 514,170.00
00332500 MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY 2 §5,701.00 8 $28,672.00 4 $10,990.00 14 545,363.00
e ROGER WILLIAMS
ki UNIVERSITY 5 $12,649.00 2 $7,052.00 7 $19,701.00
00341100 SALVE REGINA COLLEGE 6 $14,298.00 10 $31,943.00 16 $46,241.00
UNIVERSITY OF RHODE
ISLAND 1 $2,166.00 1 $4,370.00 2 $6,536.00
00341800 ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 1 $485.00 1 $485.00
CHARLESTON SOUTHERN
UNIVERSITY 3 58,014.00 17 567,002.00 19 594,659.00 39 5169,675.00
G50 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN
UNIVERSITY 6 $19,190.00 22 $79,219.00 19 $80,100.00 47 5178,509.00
00342500 CLEMSON UMIVERSITY 3 $11,412.00 3 $11,412.00
: MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF
00343
i SOUTH CAROLINA 1 $1,709.00 1 $1,709.00
—— UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH
CAROLINA - BEAUFORT 1 52,887.00 7 532,698.00 9 540,148.00 17 575,733.00
00345500 VOORHEES COLLEGE 2 57,865.00 1 52,960.00 3 510,825.00
= AUSTIN PEAY STATE
R UNIVERSITY 6 $6,862.25 31 $102,168.00 18 $87,961.77 55 $196,992.02
00350000 [ LEE UNIVERSITY 1 $1,602.00 1 $5,920.00 2 $7,522.00
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS
(THE) 1 $3,394.00 1 $727.00 2 54,121.00
pas52900 TENMESSEE STATE
UNIVERSITY 1 $2,888.00 10 540,956.00 42 5176,113.00 53 $219,957.00
TREVECCA NAZARENE
UNIVERSITY 1 54,965.00 1 52,585.00 2 57,550.00
00352800 UNION UNIVERSITY 1 45,665.00 1 $3,570.00 2 $9,235.00
00356800 FRANK PHILLIPS COLLEGE 1 $1,832.50 1 $1,832.50
LAREDO COMMUNITY
el COLLEGE 2 $5,054.00 1 $740.00 3 $5,794.00

UNIVERSITY OF MARY
HARDIN-BAYLOR 1 52,888.00 74 5245,212.00 48 5181,337.00 123 $429,437.00

00358800




DO381800
00381500

00383500

00384200

00386100

00386600
00352300

D0395400
00398800

D0355300

00399500
00400300
0

00450600

00474200

00479500
00497200

00500000

00524400

00526300

00531100

00536300
00538700

00533000

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

OHIO VALLEY UNIVERSITY
BELOIT COLLEGE
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
MILWAUKEE AREA
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN -
RIVER FALLS
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL
FLORIDA-MAIN CAMPUS
NEUMANN UNIVERSITY
PIEDMONT TECHNICAL
COLLEGE

MIDLANDS TECHNICAL
COLLEGE - AIRPORT CAMPUS

CENTRAL CAROLINA
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE
MESABI RANGE COLLEGE

PITT COMMUNITY COLLEGE

WALSH COLLEGE OF
ACCOUNTANCY AND
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CITY COLLEGE OF SAN
FRANCISCO
COLORADO MOUNTAIN
COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
DENVER
CENTRAL NEW MEXICO
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MOMNROE COLLEGE
GALVESTON COLLEGE
PIERCE COLLEGE
BLUEGRASS COMMUNITY &
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
MINNESOTA WEST
COMMUNITY AND
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
CHIPPEWA VALLEY
TECHNICAL COLLEGE

012874

012259 BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

TULSA TECHNOLOGY CENTER

e SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 18

DENMARK TECHNICAL
COLLEGE
NORTHCENTRAL TECHNICAL
COLLEGE
BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL
COLLEGE

331

14

$3,451.00 3
$24,903.00 2
2
1
1
$890,303.29 2372
$10,107.00 8
$3,610.00 5
$206.22 2
$7,536.00 1
1
1
$22,991.00 1
$2,225.00 1
$1,357.00 5
16
2
1

$4,596.00
$10,488.00 12
1
1
$46,213.00 13

$757.00

$1,215.00

$1,453.00
$13,663.00
$7,998.00
$8,723.00
$1,215.00

52,483.00

$8,499,970.94
$18,730.00

$10,957.00
$3,564.09
$3,758.59

$4,362.00

$4,257.00

$4,265.00
$5,815.00

$24,072.00

$63,296.27
$11,630.00

$5,815.00

$33,315.00

54,065.00

5$3,475.00

544,220.00

N i

2677

511,840.00
$48,095.00
$6,014.00
$2,831.00
$3,374.00

54,170.00

59,435,111.94
528,760.00

$7,400.00

520,617.00
$4,440.00
$1,480.00

$3,503.00

52,853.00

45,180.00
$23,190.00

$3,947.00
588,800.00

$1,973.00

$2,127.00

$17,760.00

520,885.97

$1,480.00

13

w oo~

=

5380
19

11

31

20

36

$13,293.00
$48,095.00
$23,128.00
$35,732.00
$12,097.00

$1,215.00

$6,653.00

$18,825,386.17
$57,597.00

$21,967.00

524,387.31
$4,440.00
$12,774.59
$4,362.00

$7,760.00

$2,853.00
$27,256.00
$13,220.00
$48,619.00
$3,947.00
$152,096.27
$11,630.00
$1,973.00

$7,942.00

54,596.00
$61,563.00

54,065.00

$3,475.00
$111,318.97
$2,237.00

$1,215.00



DO546300

00546700

00546702

DD548300

00548907

00552602
00558500
00560000
00560100
00561700
00561800

00575200

00619100 |

Q0675000

00675600
00676000
00677700
D0EE1100.

00681500

00686700

00691100 |

00696000

DOG96100

00696200

0709600
00711300

005463

005467

014682

005489

015234

014149

030091
013997
005600
005601
005617

005618

015984

006191
006750

006756

006760

006777

006811

006815

006867
006911
006960
006961
006962

007096
007119

ALAMANCE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
SOWELA TECHNICAL
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SOWELA TECHNICAL
COMMUNITY COLLEGE -
MORGAN SMITH
CENTRAL LOUISIANA
TECHNICAL COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
CENTRAL LOUISIANA
TECHNICAL COMMUNITY
COLLEGE - NATCHITOCHES
CAMPUS

SOUTH CENTRAL LOUISIANA
TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SOUTH CENTRAL LOUISIANA
TECHNICAL COLLEGE -
LAFOURCHE BRANCH

LIVELY TECHNICAL CENTER
ATHENS TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ALBANY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA TECHNICAL
COLLEGE
SAVANNAH TECHNICAL
COLLEGE
CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL
COLLEGE
ST VINCENT'S COLLEGE
VALENCIA COLLEGE
NORTHSHORE TECHNICAL
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE -
AUGUSTA
FLATHEAD VALLEY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LUZERNE COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ORANGEBURG CALHOUN
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
COLUMBUS STATE
COMMUNITY COLLEGE- MAIN
CAMPUS
MONTGOMERY COLLEGE
MAYSVILLE COMMUNITY
AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
JEFFERSON COMMUNITY
AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
HAZARD COMMUNITY AND
TECHNICAL COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE MAINLAND
REND LAKE COLLEGE

11

$4,860.00

521,068.80

$3,688.00

$7,700.00

54,332.00

52,888.00

52,888.00

$1,215.00

52,908.00

$727.00

$11,671.00

$321.33

$3,031.00
$2,149.58

$4,361.00

54,928.00

$607.00

53,635.00
$24,779.50

$4,731.00

§12,605.50
$2,181.00

$727.00
$27,694.00

$16,815.00

$10,623.00

57,664.00

14

21

20

$3,700.00

54,440.00

$27,230.00

$19,240.00

52,960.00

$635.00
$2,220.00

510,360.00

$2,960.00

$2,871.00

$19,968.00

$23,767.00
$65,697.00

$55,132.00

10

31

30

29

52,908.00

$3,700.00

54,440.00

$27,957.00

$11,671.00

$321.33

$22,271.00
$7,009.58

$4,361.00
$25,996.80
$2,960.00
$4,295.00
$7,700.00
$635.00
$10,187.00
$35,139.50
$4,731.00
$2,888.00
$2,960.00
$2,871.00
$32,573.50
$2,181.00
$727.00
$54,349.00
$82,512.00

$66,970.00
57,664.00



01002000

01011500

01014200

01013200

01025600

01031500

01036400

D1038800

01035100

01035500

01043900

01068400
01092300
01116100

01116300

01171100
01201500
01218200

01226100

01235800

01245200

01275000
01284200
01287500

02052200

02055400

02069000

02073500

010020

010115

010142

010071

010256
010319

010364

010388

010391
010385
010439

010684

010923

011161

011163

011644

001234

011711

012015
012182

012261
012358
012452

012750
016391
012875

011548
012033
013806

013842

LEWIS AND CLARK
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT SAN
ANTONIO
TOURO COLLEGE - MAIN
CAMPUS MIDTOWN
ROGUE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
BENEDICTINE COLLEGE
FORTIS INSTITUTE
WHATCOM COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
READING AREA COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
OKLAHOMA CITY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO
SOUTHWEST TENNESSEE
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ERIE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UNION INSTITUTE &
UNIVERSITY
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY -
CORPUS CHRISTI
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
TYLER

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON-
CLEAR LAKE
AUSTIN COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
CHATTAHOOCHEE VALLEY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

NORTH ARKANSAS COLLEGE
PLAZA COLLEGE
EVERGREEN VALLEY COLLEGE

EDISON STATE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
OXNARD COLLEGE

PICKENS TECHNICAL COLLEGE

BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL
COLLEGE
BOSSIER PARISH
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NEW YORK SCHOOL OF
INTERIOR DESIGN
WOR-WIC COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

11

52,430.00
515,136.00

$5,376.00

$6,783.00

$557.00

$892.00

$20,094.00

$722.00

5169,605.00

$2,176.00

52,888.00

75

262

$292,255.00
$5,815.00
$3,876.00
55,815.00
$2,965.00
$6,303.00

$32,312.00

$2,908.00
$2,065.00

55,465.00

$289.00

514,537.00

$10,904.00
$933.00
$727.00

$15,093.00
$1,107,681.00

$7,813.00

$8,723.00
$1,454.00
$5,765.00

$1,454.00

72

10

245

5306,099.00

511,048.00

$8,562.97
$28,860.00

$3,700.00
510,110.00

$2,960.00

$2,785.00

$2,960.00

519,743.00

$14,159.00
$2,335.00

$5,180.00

5826,646.00
$2,220.00

$2,960.00
$11,840.00

54,440.00

$6,714.00

154

20

=

20

$2,430.00
$613,490.00
$11,191.00
$3,876.00
$16,863.00
$9,748.00
$14,865.97

$61,172.00

$7,165.00
$12,175.00

$892.00
$2,960.00
$8,250.00
$289.00

$2,960.00

$54,374.00
$722.00
$25,063.00
$3,268.00
$5,907.00

$15,093.00
$2,103,932.00

$2,220.00

$2,960.00
$21,829.00

$2,888.00
$8,723.00
$5,894.00
$12,479.00

$1,454.00



03019800
03023500

03026500

03030600

03034500

03035200

03035300
03037500
03043100

(3051500

03064600

03095500
03113400

03116600

03128100

03160300

03400300

03413400
03422300

03428300
03459300

03537300

03611300

03696400

03730300
03786300
03903500

03971300

04106300
04118800

PCI HEALTH TRAINING
CENTER
CAMELOT COLLEGE
REMINGTON COLLEGE
UTAH COLLEGE OF MASSAGE

peitil] THERAPY

OWENSBORO COMMUNITY &

Sabsn TECHNICAL COLLEGE

TINT SCHOOL OF MAKEUP &
COSMETOLOGY
SOUTHERM CAREERS
INSTITUTE
HODGES UNIVERSITY
THOMAS MORE COLLEGE OF
LIBERAL ARTS
US GRANT JOINT
VOCATIONAL SCHOOL

030353

TEXAS SOUTHMOST COLLEGE

ASA COLLEGE
ACADEMY OF PALM BEACH

EAST SAN GABRIEL VALLEY

031166 ROP AND TECHNICAL CENTER

COLLEGE OF HEALTH CARE
PROFESSIONS {THE)
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF
HEALTHCARE

AVTEC - ALASKA'S INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY

031281

031444

031603

FLORIDA GULF COAST
UNIVERSITY
QUEST COLLEGE
ENGLISH CENTER (THE)
MILAN INSTITUTE
KLAMATH COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
SOUTHEASTERN SCHOOL OF
COSMETOLOGY
NEW YORK AUTOMOTIVE &
DIESEL INSTITUTE

032553

BRIGHTON CENTER'S CENTER

036113 o EMPLOYMENT TRAINING

SABER COLLEGE
BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
ADVANCED COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL
COLLEGE

039713  AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE

037303

PALM BEACH ACADEMY OF
HEALTH & BEAUTY
NEW YORK FILM ACADEMY

21

96

20

579,463.47

$2,406.00

$22,850.00

$289,715.00
$895.98

$3,908.00

554,898.00
$2,807.00

$2,888.00

54,451.00

$3,534.00

$14,393.00

$2,888.00

$13,489.00

=]

29

10
258

10

21

28

521,814.00
$185,412.67
$212,963.00

$2,908.00

$5,815.00

$125,996.00

$25,445.00
$1,080,584.00

5$5,815.00
$3,724.00

534,894.00

$20,198.00
$12,037.00
$52,042.00

$2,908.00
$34,290.00
$3,470.00

55,089.00
$669.00

$48,644.00

$2,908.00

$27,687.00

ugm

275

78

138

11

$30,900.00
$214,153.00
$10,178.00

$2,960.00

$5,920.00
55,588.00

$160,167.50
$2,960.00

$1,480.00
$950,329.00

538,480.00

- $1,270.00
$239,269.00

$1,974.00

52,885.00

$5,883.00

$387,771.00

$47,475.00

17
144
61

70

11
629

17

85
41

10

12

166

23

$52,714.00
$479,029.14
$223,141.00

$2,406.00

35,868.00
$5,815.00

$5,920.00
55,588.00

$309,013.50
$2,960.00
$26,925.00
$2,320,628.00
$895.93
$5,815.00
$3,724.00

573,374.00

$3,908.00
$21,468.00
$251,306.00
$106,940.00
$2,807.00
$1,974.00
52,888,00
$10,244.00
$37,824.00

$3,470.00

$25,365.00
$669.00

$436,415.00
$2,888.00

$2,908.00
$88,651.00



Award Year

2016 2017 2018
. Count of Pell Disbs S Amount Disbursed Count of Pell Dis S Amount Disbursed Count of Pell Dishs $ Amount Disbursed Iomikouat o Fell Disks: [Totat EAmount Mskuived
State/Territory

AK al $3,908.00 X $3,908.00
AL 10 $24,409.00 119 $465,449.51 158 $576,379.28 287 $1,066,237.79
AR 6 $15,161.00 115 $416,047.30 93 $328,004.00 214 $759,212.30
AZ P $6,875.50 E) $20,068.00 13 $26,255.00 22 $53,198.50
CA 280 $1,016,677.84 5860 $24,121,624.82 6225 $25,751,389.24 12365 $50,889,691.90
co 36 $97,760.00 224 $886,815.00 216 $894,564.00 476 $1,879,139.00
CT 4 $9,514.00 13 $45,794.00 16 $59,521.00 31 $114,829.00
DC 6 $18,432.00 5 $22,351.00 1 $1,070.00 12 $41,853.00
DE 7 $15,340.00 2 $7,348.00 10 $26,763.00 19 $49,451.00
FL 344 $927,649.27 2668 $9,414,348.02 3492 $12,454,224.01 6504 $22,796,221.30
GA 32 $76,287.80 102 $360,376.00 97 $393,932.00 231 $830,595.80
HI 1 $4,331.00 1 $4,331.00
1A 2 $4,331.00 7 $28,833.00 6 $27,175.00 15 $60,339.00
IL 3] $14,600.00 72 $274,596.58 8l $202,244.27 129 $491,440.85
IN 7 $25,337.00 23 $90,838.00 23 $82,087.00 53 $198,262.00
KS 1 $1,215.00 7 $29,141.00 7 $28,883.00 15 $59,239.00
KY 12 $25,072.00 88 $207,100.50 200 $709,079.81 300 $941,252.31
LA 48 $148,716.97 172 $608,016.19 144 $552,334.00 364 $1,309,067.16
MA 15 $32,588.00 21 $82,412.00 21 $69,508.00 57 $184,508.00
MD 15 $29,512.00 34 $112,224.00 41 $157,808.00 90 $299,544.00
ME 1 $2,888.00 23 $81,556.00 10 $36,965.00 34 $121,409.00
M 11 $25,305.00 26 $101,162.00 20 $59,850.00 57 $186,317.00
MN 3 $7,243.00 20 $58,646.15 30 $81,233.45 53 $147,122.60
MO 10 $26,292.22 70 $262,363.50 95 $403,341.67 175 $691,997.39
MS 26 $67,600.84 62 $220,171.97 64 $202,276.57 152 $490,049.38
MT 3 $10,108.00 9 $30,771.00 4 $14,693.00 16 $55,572.00
NC 6 $22,378.00 63 $221,329.83 43 $175,627.00 112 $419,334.83
ND 1 $2,665.00 3 $12,851.00 4 $15,516.00
NE 3] $15,230.00 3 $11,928.00 8 $19,688.00 a7 $46,846.00
NH 4 $22,850.00 29 $125,996.00 38 $161,647.50 71 $310,493.50
NJ 7 $16,668.00 36 $136,539.00 35 $137,075.00 78 $290,282.00
NM 4 $8,799.00 2 $4,532.00 6 $13,331.00
NV 1 $3,850.00 2 $8,880.00 3 $12,730.00
NY 578 $1,846,988.50 1380 $5,547,403.47 1516 $5,864,310.00 3474 $13,258,701.97
OH 31 $104,376.00 32 $104,636.50 32 $100,514.00 95 $309,526.50
oK 25 $59,857.66 144 $485,965.02 164 $558,994.17 333 $1,104,816.85
OR 2 $4,720.00 12 $49,795.00 10 $22,956.00 24 $77,471.00
PA 4 $15,808.00 32 $99,222.00 F1 $94,769.00 67 $209,799.00
PR 3 $7,698.00 3 $7,698.00
RI 1 $2,166.00 11 $26,947.00 13 $43,365.00 25 $72,478.00
SC 26 $80,120.22 69 $247,234.09 72 $285,977.97 167 $613,332.28
TN 9 $14,036.25 45 $156,083.00 63 $276,149.77 117 $446,269.02
1P 57 $146,907.40 428 $1,438,651.82 403 $1,435,748.66 888 $3,021,307.88
uT 12 $45,765.00 15 $56,654.00 13 $62,552.00 40 $164,971.00



VA 5 $9,774.00 52 $191,897.00 67 $245,088.00 124 $446,759.00
VT 3 $8,965.00 2 $7,635.00 5 $16,600.00
WA 19 $53,257.00 35 $130,501.00 31 $85,925.97 85 $269,683.97
Wi 14 $40,814.00 21 $67,397.00 10 $35,629.00 45 $143,840.00
Wv 2l $1,453.00 15 $59,935.00 16 $61,388.00
Grand Total 1696 $5,142,720.47 12166 $47,075,813.27 13610 $52,839,430.34 27472 $105,057,964.08



